
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 13/2005
OF 21ST FEBRUARY, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME

1 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LIMITED MF0792523 4273 1 ACME CRESCENT ,OFF ACME ROAD AGIDINGB 133.1000   148,094.87                  148,094.87                        IMPORTATION OF 95T GSM PE LAMINATED BOARD STD. CHART.
2 OFOLIX  INT'L LTD MF0761323 RC 269552 32 AYINDE GIWA STR SURULERE LAGOS 133.0000                       123,557.30 271,652.17                        PHOTOCOPYING PAPERS ACB
3 AWGBU EBENESE IND LTD MF0709840 RC39024 3, BISHOP ANYOGU STREET, UWANI ENUGU 133.0000   80,504.00                    352,156.17                        NEW PRODUCT OF MACHINE TOOLS, HARDWARE TCITIZENS
4 JUHEL NIGERIA LTD MF 0797023 RC104648 NO. 35 NKWUBOR ROAD, EMENE, ENUGU STATE 133.0000   17,500.00                    369,656.17                        CIPROFLOXACIN, GLIBENCLAMIDE, PROPRANOLOLDBL
5 SALCO LIMITED MF- 0199935 RC10980 6,REGINA OMOLARA STREET,OFF OPEBI ROAD 133.0000   18,480.00                    388,136.17                        84,000METRIC TONNES OF ALUMINUM SULPHATE DBL
6 ADDITIVES PLUS LIMITED MF0684009 RC442907 PC14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, NCWS HOUSE, 133.0000   34,288.96                    422,425.13                        LUBRICANT ADDITIVES ECO
7 HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000   14,448.00                    436,873.13                        CERAMIC TILES ECO
8 HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000   17,289.60                    454,162.73                        CERAMIC TILES ECO
9 KAN-DOKI LIMITED AA0782881 RC24852 14B BELLO ROAD, KANO 133.0000   6,380.10                       460,542.83                        REMITTANCE OF DIVIDEND TO LUCIEN ASSAD AKLEECO

10 KAN-DOKI LIMITED AA0782880 RC24852 14B BELLO ROAD, KANO 133.0000   6,675.55                       467,218.38                        REMITTANCE OF DIVIDEND TO NADER L. AKLE ECO
11 MOHAMMED BELLO (NASIR AHMED YAAA1080589 A2561912 OANDO PLC, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISL 133.0000   7,590.50                       474,808.88                        SCHOOL FEES ECO
12 CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER MF0659382 372774 NO 1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, OFF ERIC MOORE 133.0000   10,400.00                    485,208.88                        440,000 SET OF PREFORM BOTTLE. EQUITY
13 CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER MF0660455 372774 NO 1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, OFF ERIC MOORE 133.0000   18,440.00                    503,648.88                        360 PCS OF STANDING WATER DISPENSER. EQUITY
14 PINABON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0644281 75352 12, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 133.0000   17,952.00                    521,600.88                        AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS- 204 UNITS OF CLUTCHEQUITY
15 PINABON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0644298 75352 12, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 133.0000   66,960.58                    588,561.46                        AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS- OIL FILTERS, FUEL FILEQUITY
16 VEGAS RENTALS ENTERPRISES MF0543546 PH/067221 NO. 110 RUMUOLA ROAD, PORT HARCOURT, RIV 133.0000   4,930.00                       593,491.46                        2 UNITS OF PARTY TENTS- INCLUDING POLES, ROPEQUITY
17 DIMENSIONS CEILING PRODUCTS LTD.MF0098079 99653 109 TAFAWA BALEWA CRESCENT,SURULERE , 133.0000   15,183.68                    608,675.14                        OWACOUSTIC MINERAL CEILING FIBRE TILES FBN
18 MARC & MEI NIG.LTD. MF0654278 110042 42,BURMA ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 133.0000   287,417.21                  896,092.35                        MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE FBN
19 VITAFOAM NIGERIA PLC. MF0736637 3094 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000   277,200.00                  1,173,292.35                     POLYOL - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN
20 WYTAK PRESS LIMITED MF0270774 52424 PLOT 1,BLOCK F,OLUYOLE IND.ESTATE,IBADAN 133.0000   142,796.91                  1,316,089.26                     BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE FILM FBN
21 CAPITAL TRADE AND IND NIG LTD MF 0419635 RC 78223 48, BRIDGE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.0000   4,551.00                       1,320,640.26                     IMPORTATION OF ASSORTED FAN BELTS FSB
22 CAPITAL TRADE AND IND NIG LTD MF 0419528 RC 78223 48, BRIDGE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.0000   14,780.80                    1,335,421.06                     IMPORTATION OF AUTO SPARE PARTS - BRAKE PAFSB
23 ABS INDUSTRIAL BUILDING SYSTEMS MF 0700323 RC 432394 14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.0000   96,355.59                    1,431,776.65                     ROMA TILES T/COTTA ZINC, ACCESSORIES GATEWAY
24 BABATUNDE SHAKIRAT AA 1043698 A0848720 25 EBINPEJO STREET, LAGOS 133.0000   1,000.00                       1,432,776.65                     P.T.A GATEWAY
25 KORDEK INVEST. LTD MF 0661410 RC 140237 182/184 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 133.0000   27,986.36                    1,460,763.01                     DOMESTIC ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES GATEWAY
26 TORO PHARMACEUTICAL MF 0708425 RC 429387 63A MARINE ROAD, APAPA 133.0000   24,940.00                    1,485,703.01                     VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN MIN80 PROTEIN GATEWAY
27 MANITOBA HYDRO INT'L LTD AA0515224 N/A 444, ST MARY AVENUE, WINNIPEG, CANADA 133.0000   400,000.00                  1,885,703.01                     PAYMENT FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICE IN RELATIOGUARANTY
28 NIKI MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD MF0335312 62026 BM 1, OGBA ROAD, BENIN-CITY, EDO STATE 133.0000   49,900.00                    1,935,603.01                     1 X 20 FCL MACHINERY FOR BISCUIT INDUSTRY GUARANTY
29 THE BIBLE SOCIETY OF NIGERIA MF0454160 886 18, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000   86,683.50                    2,022,286.51                     RS43 ENGLISH BIBLE - 50,000 COPIES GUARANTY
30 ZUBIS AND COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITE MF0499802 131580 NO. 28 MARKET ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000   134,135.00                  2,156,421.51                     149.0M.TON WRITING PAPER/PLAIN PAPER :SUBS: GGUARANTY
31 JAWA INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF0674949 RC 93309 PLOT 6, ABIMBOLA WAY, ISOLO IND. ESTATE, IS 133.0000   14,025.00                    2,170,446.51                     PRINTED ALUMINIUM CAPS WITH EPE-LINERS INDO
32 COMMAND COMMODITIES NIG,LTD MF 0277482 RC 469547 2 BANK ANTHONY WAY,MARYLAND IKEJA LAGO 133.0000   230,000.00                  2,400,446.51                     THAI PARBOILED RICE MAGNUM
33 SERIKI RAZAQ ATANDA AA 0530090 A 0234884 13/17 BREAD FRUIT STREET LAGOS 133.0000   2,000.00                       2,402,446.51                     PERSONAL TRAVELL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM
34 C. Zard & Company Limited AA0589073 RC482 184, Adeniji Adele Road, Lagos 133.0000   19,905.95                    2,422,352.46                     Remittance of Dividend for year ended 2004 NAMBL
35 ANGELINA TALATU LEKWOT AA1061726 A2763144 15A KINKINO ROAD, KADUNA 133.0000   2,000.00                       2,424,352.46                     PTA PRUDENT
36 ISAIAH ABEDNEGO AA1061725 A2279109 107, MARKARFI ROAD, KADUNA 133.0000   9,600.00                       2,433,952.46                     SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT
37 PHALOS INTERNATIONAL MF0799319 RC276952 ZONE 16,NO 4 &5, NNEWI MAIN MARKET,ANAMB 133.0000   111,700.00                  2,545,652.46                     USED MOTORCYCLE PRUDENT
38 ZAMANI LEKWOT AA1061727 A1057556 15A KINKINO ROAD, KADUNA 133.0000   2,000.00                       2,547,652.46                     PTA PRUDENT
39 ABDULLAHI BROTHERS CO. NIG LTD. MF 0353737 RC 21399 34/36 YAM MARKET ROAD KADUNA, KADUNA ST 133.0000   300,300.00                  2,847,952.46                     ALUMINIUM SULPHATE RELIANCE 
40 RELIANCE BANK LIMITED AA 1256043 RC 392783 142 AHMADU BELLO WAY V/ISLAND, LAGOS 133.00 4,182.96                       2,852,135.42                     SWIFT PAYMENT RELIANCE 
41 EFFECTS PRODUCTIONS LTD. MF 0792249 252799 34, AJAYI Street, Onike, Yaba, Lagos 133.0000   10,000.00                    2,862,135.42                     Beach Umbrellas STD. CHART.
42 NAAFCO SCIENTIFIC SUPPLIES LIMITE MF0604612 2873 PLOT 56,AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE,OFF ERIC MOO 133.0000   10,744.93                    2,872,880.35                     IMPORTATION OF SCIENTIFIC AND LABORATORY CUBA
43 AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD. MF0194335 391026 NO. 37 NIGER STREET KANO. 133.0000   38,400.00                    2,911,280.35                     AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDE PARAQUATE UTB
44 CHANCHANGI AIRLINES NIG LTD AA1416652 237,627 PLOT A5 & 6 KACHIA ROAD KADUNA 133.0000   42,420.00                    2,953,700.35                     PAYMENT FOR "C" CHECK MAINTENANCE AND SERUTB
45 CHANCHANGI AIRLINES NIG LTD AA1416550 237,627 PLOT A5 & 6 KACHIA ROAD KADUNA 133.0000   25,000.00                    2,978,700.35                     PAYMENT FOR NOSE LANDING GEAR REPLACEMENUTB
46 JAWA INTERNATOINAL LIMITED MF 0620181 93309 PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO ,LAGOS 133.0000   18,652.00                    2,997,352.35                     595CTNS OF 2PC HYPODERMIC 5ML DISPOSABLE SWEMA
47 JUBAILI BROTHERS ENGINEERING LTDMF0608986 285728 291, MURI OKUNOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9500   122,084.00                  3,119,436.35                     GENERATORS ACCESS
48 DIZENGOFF W.A (NIG) LTD MF0702106 6337 28 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9500   34,694.40                    3,154,130.75                     AGRO CHEMICALS-THIONEX 35 E.C IN 1 LITRE PACKAFRI
49 DIZENGOFF W.A (NIG) LTD MF0649954 6337 28 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9500   170,836.00                  3,324,966.75                     NEW MOTOROLA TRANSMISSION APPARATUS AFRI
50 DIZENGOFF W.A (NIG) LTD MF0648747 6337 28 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9500   87,914.75                    3,412,881.50                     NEW ELECTRONIC CARDS AFRI 
51 SILVERMOON NIG LTD MF 0758823 RC 46807 12 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.9500   68,715.00                    3,481,596.50                     NORWEGIAN DRIED HEADLESS STOCKFISH Capital
52 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0608479 RC-140757 159/161 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS STATE 132.9500   20,240.00                    3,501,836.50                     SORBITOL NEOSORB 70/70 DBL
53 OGIDI AVIATION AA 0980721 RC 271171 28,AROMIRE AVENUE ,IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.9500   9,222.00                       3,511,058.50                     COURIER SERVICE CHARGE DBL
54 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL MF 0690385 RC11306 PLOT 80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. 132.9500   176,994.11                  3,688,052.61                     15,220 KGS OF SUAVA JASMINE & ROSY BEAM DBL
55 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL MF 0690387 RC11306 PLOT 80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. 132.9500   119,542.61                  3,807,595.22                     15,200KGS OF JUMBOSUN BEING RAW MATERIALS DBL
56 UNIKEM INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0660505 RC-47739 20 OLD WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.9500   873,400.00                  4,680,995.22                     DENATURED ETHYL ALCOHOL DBL
57 UNIKEM INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0679894 RC-47739 20 OLD WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.9500   992,500.00                  5,673,495.22                     2.5M LITRES OF CRUDE ETHANOL DBL
58 HONDA MANUFACTURING NIG.LTD. MF0711615 29448 KILO6,OTA/IDIROKO EXPRESS WAY OTA 132.9500   260,100.00                  5,933,595.22                     HONDA MOTORCYCLE MODEL CGL 125 - 600 UNITS FBN
59 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0274673 2662 EBANI HOUSE,BROAD STREET,LAGOS 132.9500   655.89                          5,934,251.11                     YAMAHA SPARE PARTS FBN
60 JUBAILI BROS. ENGINEERING MF0608595 285728 23, WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9500   200,046.00                  6,134,297.11                     BRAND NEW GENERATOR SETS OF VARIOUS SIZESGUARANTY
61 CHUMAC LINK GLOBAL MF0810601 446645 432 KOFRA RUWA MARKET SABON TASHAR MO 132.9500   33,302.50                    6,167,599.61                     3,750 STES OF MARK 2 & MARK 3 DEEP WELL HAN INTERCON.
62 IPCA PHARM NIGERIA LIMITED MF462471 436506 17 OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9500   90,000.00                    6,257,599.61                     11980.68KG OF PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONSINTERCON.
63 S.I.L CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0673705 RC 463012 3 BLIND CENTER ROAD,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS 132.9500   44,807.67                    6,302,407.28                     RAW-MATERIAL (SODIUM SULPHATE ANHYDROUS) MAGNUM
64 HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF 0632763 355542 71, DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 132.9500   20,653.79                    6,323,061.07                     DECAL STONEWARE PLATES NBM
65 INNOVAXIS INTERNATIONAL; MF0730238 411176 A9, MKO ABIOLA GARDENS SHOPPING COMPLE 132.9500   34,800.00                    6,357,861.07                     IMPORTATION OF MILD STEEL FRAME AND WHEEL STD. CHART.
66 LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGING MF0622697 RC462,041      LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGING LTD VINO 132.9400   200,000.00                  6,557,861.07                     FOR THE IMPORTATION OF FROZEN FISH FCMB
67 HARDEEP NIG LTD MF0685269 RC126399 PLOT 2, LATEEF JAKANDE RD, AGIDINGBI IKEJA 132.9300   71,400.00                    6,629,261.07                     PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL FOR FACTORY-PP COPOLCITIZENS
68 ARS NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0790953 51278 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET, ILUPEJU. LA 132.9300   188,391.46                  6,817,652.53                     RAW MATERIAL- 136MTS PP CO-POLYMER ZENITH
69 A & P FOODS LTD MF0703216 RC87352 2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.9200   178,925.00                  6,996,577.53                     POLY PROPYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL
70 DEEKAY & SONS NIG LTD MF0457846 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9200   25,824.00                    7,022,401.53                     KETTLE AND HAND MIXER DBL
71 DEEKAY & SONS NIG LTD MF0703212 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9200   39,238.00                    7,061,639.53                     RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER & PORTABLE EMERGDBL



72 DEEKAY & SONS NIG LTD MF0457847 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9200   17,487.00                    7,079,126.53                     GAS STOVES DBL
73 DEEKAY & SONS NIG LTD MF0457848 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9200   17,552.00                    7,096,678.53                     BAKING OVENS DBL
74 DEEKAY & SONS NIG LTD MF0703210 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9200   22,901.00                    7,119,579.53                     INDUSTRIAL FANS DBL
75 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0725573 RC71242 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200   946,540.69                  8,066,120.22                     HARD RED WINTER WHEAT ETB
76 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0639332 RC208767 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI, LAGO 132.9200   1,940,264.99               10,006,385.21                   PLATED STRUCTURAL STEEL ETB
77 SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. MF0267088 RC9354 GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE, 11TH FLOOR, 47-57 MA 132.9200   11,400.00                    10,017,785.21                   ESSENTIAL DRUGS: METROSAM I.V 100ML ETB
78 IBALEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0711365 152885 PLOT 407/413 APAPA/OSHODI EXPRESS ROAD I 132.9200   4,990.00                       10,022,775.21                   BRASS PLUMBING FITTING GUARANTY
79 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF0949005 1396 4, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9200   6,480,000.00               16,502,775.21                   15,000 MT OF AGO GUARANTY
80 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0593617 RC208767 MARBLE HOUSE, 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, IK 132.9200   2,292,620.78               18,795,395.99                   STRUCTURAL STEEL AND HARDWARE FOR CEMENOCEANIC
81 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0500398 RC208767 MARBLE HOUSE, 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, IK 132.9200   3,630,900.00               22,426,295.99                   EQUIPMENTS FOR SILO AND PACKING PLANT FOR OCEANIC
82 MODUPE KOLA  AND SONS MF0602634 191253 14 OLA ADESHILE STREET,SURULERE,LAGOS. 132.9200   1,620.00                       22,427,915.99                   AMBASSADDOR LAID PAPER COMPONENTS AND PAUBA
83 NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITED MF0675625 2461 KM 40, ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY,SANGO OTA,O 132.9200   56,000.00                    22,483,915.99                   POLYTHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE POLYMER UBA
84 BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LTD MF0637970 20770 12, REDEMPTION CRESCENT GBAGADA INDUST 132.9200   37,257.30                    22,521,173.29                   INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS-ODORIFEROUS SUBSTAN ZENITH
85 MAYOR ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD MF0942572 28664 PLOT 68, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKORO 132.9100   70,440.00                    22,591,613.29                   YOKE, FUSION BRICK AND COLLECTOR (SPARE PAACCESS
86 MAYOR ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD MF0771599 28664 PLOT 68 IKORODU IND ESTATE IKORODU LAGO 132.9100   255,940.00                  22,847,553.29                   FRAME CRANE FOR INDUSTRIAL USE 1 COMPLETE AFRI
87 SHAKTI INDUSTRIES LTD MF0710511 RC419934 4, DABARA STREET, 2ND FLOOR OLOWOGBOW 132.9100   96,900.00                    22,944,453.29                   POLYPROPYLENE RAFFIA CITIZENS
88 TAANA LTD MF0633111 RC294223 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.9100   110,645.70                  23,055,098.99                   TORCH LIGHT CITIZENS
89 DE PONY INDUSTRIS LTD MF 0649458 RC227134 KM6, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SATELIT 132.9100   37,648.00                    23,092,746.99                   ELECTRIC MOTOR FOR 50W (17,920 PCS) DBL
90 DE PONY INDUSTRIS LTD MF 0649459 RC227134 KM6, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SATELIT 132.9100   17,438.00                    23,110,184.99                   SWITCH BOX SET 48W (5,640 UNITS); PIPE SET (8,43DBL
91 DE PONY INDUSTRIS LTD MF 0649457 RC227134 KM6, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SATELIT 132.9100   9,366.00                       23,119,550.99                   BLADE AND BASE SETS (1,235 UNITS) DBL
92 DE PONY INDUSTRIS LTD MF 0702020 RC227134 KM6, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SATELIT 132.9100   5,880.00                       23,125,430.99                   PIPE SET (15,000 SET); PLASTIC ASSORTED (15,000 DBL
93 GIVANAS NIG LTD MF0689302 RC220409 11A BURMA ROAD APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9100   385,198.48                  23,510,629.47                   500,000 CARTONS OF LUNA EVAPORATED MILK IN CDBL
94 KRS INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF-0946911 RC351826 A-1, EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICT 132.9100   11,463.30                    23,522,092.77                   NEW DISPENSER, SPRING CAP AND OTHER SPARESDBL
95 MINL LIMITED MF-0793389 RC-278741 21/23 ABIMBOLA WAY ISOLO , LAGOS STATE 132.9100   643,445.00                  24,165,537.77                   COLD ROLLED  NON ALLOY STEEL DBL
96 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793343 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY,M 132.9100   2,669.65                       24,168,207.42                   SPARE PART FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE DBL
97 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701835 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY,M 132.9100   244,913.34                  24,413,120.76                   165 METRIC TONS OF ARTIFICIAL RESIN POLYPROPDBL
98 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793361 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY,M 132.9100   16,219.53                    24,429,340.29                   INDUSTRIAL MACHINES WITH FOC SPARES DBL
99 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701850 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY,M 132.9100   60,707.99                    24,490,048.28                   MOULDS FOR INJECTION/ BLOW MOULDING MACHI DBL

100 SUPER ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD MF0942573 5258 PLOT 68, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKORO 132.9100   130,688.00                  24,620,736.28                   STABILIZER LANKROMARK LC 299 FBN
101 SUPER ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD MF0642574 5258 PLOT 68, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKORO 132.9100   239,850.00                  24,860,586.28                   PVC SUSPENSION RESIN ( PRIME) FBN
102 WEST AFRICAN RUBBER PRODUCTS NMF0942575 89204 PLOT 68 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ,IKORO 132.9100   129,125.00                  24,989,711.28                   UNICELL AD 300 FBN
103 SUNRISE INT'L NIG LTD MF 0575052 RC 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOTA, L 132.9100   13,450.00                    25,003,161.28                   IMPORTATION OF CLAMPS, HAND OPERATED SPANFSB
104 SUNRISE INT'L NIG LTD MF 0411011 RC 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOTA, L 132.9100   8,094.20                       25,011,255.48                   IMPORTATION OF HAND TOOLS SUCH AS HAMMERSFSB
105 A.K. SLIMS & SONS LTD MF0688430 10969 49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9100   48,630.40                    25,059,885.88                   90 METRIC TONS OF WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
106 CORPORATE OIL & GAS LIMITED MF0686281 231617 27-29, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.9100   1,377,152.00               26,437,037.88                   F.G WILSON EMERGENCY DIESEL GENERATORS GUARANTY
107 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0690679 2662 3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN, 132.9100   54,768.76                    26,491,806.64                   FG WILSON GENERATING SETS GUARANTY
108 LATERNA VENTURES LTD MF0073912 202868 13, OKO-AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9100   94,346.30                    26,586,152.94                   BOOKS & BIBLES GUARANTY
109 WEST AFRICAN RUBBER PRODUCTS (NMF0942578 89204 PLOT 68, IKORODU  IND. ESTATE, IKORODU, LA 132.9100   199,440.00                  26,785,592.94                   DIOCTYL PHTHALATE 160MT GUARANTY
110 GEETA PLASTICS PRODUCTS NIG. LTDMF 0679189 RC 496868 PLOT 9, KELESANWO STREET, MATORI IND. EST 132.9100   4,968.00                       26,790,560.94                   EQUIPMENTS FOR MOULDING MACHINERY GUARDIAN
111 LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679520 RC 166397 15, KOPADE LANE IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100   66,940.00                    26,857,500.94                   FLASKS GUARDIAN
112 KAYEM IND. LTD. MF0183844 RC 168326 3, BLIND CENTRE ROAD, CAPPA-OSHODI, LAGO 132.9100   21,407.15                    26,878,908.09                   MOULDS FOR PLASTIC CASSEROLES INDO
113 MINL LIMITED AA1080313 RC 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9100   3,156.80                       26,882,064.89                   PAYMENT OF DIVIDEND FOR YEAR ENDED 31ST MAINDO
114 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING COMPANYMF 0559136 164542 37, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9100   299,880.00                  27,181,944.89                   AJINOMOTO MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE NBM
115 LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGI MF0572135 462041 75 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9100   250,000.00                  27,431,944.89                   FROZEN  FISH UBA
116 NATIONAL ELECT.POWER AUTH. MF0055423 272A PLOT 441 ZAMBEZI CRESCENT MAITAMA 132.9100   219,877.35                  27,651,822.24                   5000 SINGLE PHASE MINIATURE CIRCLE BREAKER UBN
117 BENCOVIK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0696637 140621 21, OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.9100   21,000.00                    27,672,822.24                   AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- ADITI PRIME MOVERSZENITH
118 FOUANI NIG. LTD MF0790368 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9100   266,776.00                  27,939,598.24                   ELECTRONICS GOODS- TELEVISION SET ZENITH
119 MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF 0697028 462888 PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LA 132.9100   53,587.61                    27,993,185.85                   RAW MATERIAL- DOP ZENITH
120 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0696622 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.9100   74,473.51                    28,067,659.36                   RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY- RESIN ZENITH
121 MINL LIMITED . MF 0637040 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL E 132.9100   173,843.36                  28,241,502.72                   ALUMINIUM COILS ZENITH
122 OOMS-RA LTD MF0597743 15915 NO 4 OJU OLOKUN STR., IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100   31,196.40                    28,272,699.12                   VACUUM FLASK & FEEDING BOTTLES ZENITH
123 SUPER ENGINEERING CO. LTD . MF0771598 5258 PLOT 68 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL . ESTATE, LAGO 132.9100   54,153.28                    28,326,852.40                   12 UNITS SECOND HAND MAFI TRAILER 60T ZENITH
124 WEST AFRICAN RUBBER PROD. NIGERMF0942576 89204 PLOT 66 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKORO 132.9100   130,900.00                  28,457,752.40                   RAW MATERIAL- ETHYLENE VINYL ACETATE COPO ZENITH
125 ADKEIF LIMITED MF0423813 238844 22, VENN ROAD, NORTH ONITSHA, ANAMBRA ST 132.9000   31,595.00                    28,489,347.40                   CARBOY SCHOOL BOX ACCESS
126 AMMEK ENTERPRISES MF0620535 997153 1/3, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000   15,300.00                    28,504,647.40                   GRINDING MILL PARTS AND AUTO PARTS ACCESS
127 BARTHMANSION ENTERPRISES MF0736008 985903 1/3, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000   22,246.00                    28,526,893.40                   MEASURING TAPES FOR CARPENTERS ACCESS
128 MICKEY LADEY COMMERCIAL COMPANMF0620803 213134 33, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LA 132.9000   80,061.76                    28,606,955.16                   BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD ACCESS
129 ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0690711 7382 PLOT 204, RUMUGBA ESTATE, PORT HARCOUR 132.9000   463,375.20                  29,070,330.36                   HOT ROLLED STEEL SHEETS ACCESS
130 ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0690712 7382 PLOT 204, RUMUGBA ESTATE, PORT HARCOUR 132.9000   230,425.00                  29,300,755.36                   COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS ACCESS
131 AINA C. ABIMBOLA AA1325450 A2466657 1 OLUWASEUN STR ADGADO RD LAGOS 132.9000   1,327.56                       29,302,082.92                   LIVING EXPENSES AFRI
132 FADOLU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0668512 123079 14 MARKET STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000   13,858.16                    29,315,941.08                   1900KGS AEROSIL 200 AFRI
133 NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITED MF0668075 2461 KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY OTA OGUN 132.9000   87,300.00                    29,403,241.08                   LPDE/PET LAMINATE FILMS AFRI
134 NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITED MF0668076 2461 KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY OTA OGUN 132.9000   25,317.60                    29,428,558.68                   MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES(FN 5012 AFRI
135 NIGERIAN BOTTLING CO. PLC MF0795654 902 NBC HOUSE EBUTE METTA OYINGBO LAGOS 132.9000   5,352.57                       29,433,911.25                   TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIALS AFRI
136 ELECTRICITY METER CO. NIG. PLC MF 0602128 21118 Plot 30-32 Light Industrial Area, Chikaji-Zaria, Kad 132.9000   70,885.00                    29,504,796.25                   Industrial Raw Materials for the production of electricAIMB
137 GASKIYA AGRICULTURAL COMMODITI MF0608454 370027 26 Orogiri Street , Lagos Island 132.9000   20,612.00                    29,525,408.25                   Partial payment for 80,000 sets of water filters,10,000pAIMB
138 JOHN D. EDOZIEN AA 1054686 A0010093 1 UdI Street Osborne Road Estate, Ikoyi, Lagos 132.9000   2,013.39                       29,527,421.64                   Accommodation fee ifo University of Kent b/o Miss PaAIMB
139 KENQUIP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0608176 28773 20 Trans Amadi Ind. Layout , Port Harcourt 132.9000   406,368.00                  29,933,789.64                   Amorphous glass in granular form - industrial raw maAIMB
140 NIPL LIMITED MF 0608478 504328 159/161  Ladipo street , Mushin 132.9000   87,316.00                    30,021,105.64                   Partial payment for 122 pcs of assorted computers wiAIMB
141 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIESMF 0438788 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.9000   15,500.00                    30,036,605.64                   Partial payment for Assorted complete bicycle, bicyc AIMB
142 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIESMF 0608474 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.9000   28,326.50                    30,064,932.14                   Partial payment for 116,000 pcs of bicycle tyres and t AIMB
143 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIESMF 0608453 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.9000   14,801.50                    30,079,733.64                   Partial payment for 8,500 sets of assorted blade  for f AIMB
144 WAZOBIA UNITY PACKAGING NIG. LTDMF 0608475 371142 5 Oba Adetona Street, Lagos 132.9000   37,222.00                    30,116,955.64                   Partial payment for 20000 pcs of assorted motors 20,0AIMB
145 ADDITIVES PLUS LTD MF0684004 442907 NCWS HOUSE 1ST FLOOR PC14 AHMED ONIBUD 132.9000   217,114.55                  30,334,070.19                   LUBRICANTS ADDITIVES BROAD
146 ATLAS CEMENT CO LTD MF 0362133 RC 365239 ATLAS CEMENT COMPANY ROAD, OIL & GAS FR 132.9000   2,067,120.00               32,401,190.19                   28,512.00MT OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT Capital
147 CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0559199 RC 300051 14, CHIVITA AVENUE, AJAO INDUSTRIAL ESTAT 132.9000   48,000.00                    32,449,190.19                   RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURING (DEXTROSCapital
148 PARAMOUNT SPINNERS LTD MF 0673694 RC 132388 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET, APAKUN, O 132.9000   241,944.23                  32,691,134.42                   BENIN COTTON ZANA Capital
149 PHARMA CARE SUPPORT SERVICES MF 0655012 RC 169901 51 ROAD, BY NITEL GATE, FESTAC TOWN, LAGO 132.9000   69,211.79                    32,760,346.21                   STERILIZED MILK YAZOO BRAND Capital
150 OWOLABI AKERELE TITILAYO AA1348141 A0669559 NAMA HEADQUARTERS. 3, MURITALA MOHAMM 132.9000   2,000.00                       32,762,346.21                   PTA CHARTERED
151 CRYSTAL GLASS NIG LTD MF0710389 RC72539 153 OLD OJO RD, KUJE AMUWO LAGOS 132.9000   56,672.55                    32,819,018.76                   BRONZE REFLECTIVE FLOAT GLASS CITIZENS
152 NIFEX LTD MF0708256 RC192845 122 ST MICHAEL'S RD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000   428,400.00                  33,247,418.76                   PHOTOGRPHIC COLOUR PAPER AND FILM CITIZENS
153 NORTEL AGRONOMICS LTD MF0709606 RC372473 45, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE OSHODI LAGOS 132.9000   40,200.00                    33,287,618.76                   AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS - PESTICIDES CITIZENS
154 RAYMAC INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LMF0212897 RC155262 PLOT 23, JIMOH ODUTOLA STRT, IGANMU IND E 132.9000   24,207.00                    33,311,825.76                   COMMERCIAL VEHICLES SPAREPARTS CITIZENS
155 SAMRIRA INTL LTD MF0631853 RC119806 21, IDOLUWO STR, LAGOS 132.9000   20,505.00                    33,332,330.76                   ENGINEERING AUTO LIGHT GOODS CITIZENS



156 STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0786712 RC95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN, IKEJA LAGO 132.9000   35,499.60                    33,367,830.36                   RAW MATERIAL-TOLUENE CITIZENS
157 STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0705684 RC95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN, IKEJA LAGO 132.9000   24,576.00                    33,392,406.36                   RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY - ISOPROPYL ALCOCITIZENS
158 SUSHIRA LTD MF0704655 RC600206 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.9000   15,517.75                    33,407,924.11                   KEROSENE STOVES CITIZENS
159 SUSHIRA LTD MF0633731 RC600206 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.9000   17,121.20                    33,425,045.31                   TOWER BOLTS CITIZENS
160 UNICO TRADING CO. NIG LTD MF0705717 RC6574 40 EREKO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, LAGOS 132.9000   18,350.08                    33,443,395.39                   HURRICANE LANTERNS CITIZENS
161 FAWOLE AYODABO GEORGE AA 1021350 A0611212 HSE. 41, 32 ROAD FESTAC TOWN LAGOS 132.9000   9,807.00                       33,453,202.39                   SCHOOL FEES COOP 
162 SWORD SWEETS CONFEC.NIG. LTD MF 0665256 RC 29243 PLOT 6, OLUBADAN EST. NEW IFE RD. IBADAN 132.9000   145,152.00                  33,598,354.39                   WRAPPING PAPER FOR CONFECTIONERY COOP 
163 AFRICAN TEXTILE MANUFACTURERS LMF0793256 RC32300 SUHAIL AKAR LANE, CHALLAWA, KANO; KANO 132.9000   167,500.00                  33,765,854.39                   PHATHALOGEN BLUE DBL
164 AGRITED NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0703326 RC158157 5, AGORO ODIYAN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.9000   2,360.00                       33,768,214.39                   VITAMIN K3 (ESSENTIAL ITEM FOR PRODUCTION) DBL
165 CHIZZY {NIGERIA} LIMITED MF 0946276 RC-93191 NO.8, OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA JUN 132.9000   123,000.00                  33,891,214.39                   HYDROXYETHYL CELLULOSE TYLOSE HS 100000 YPDBL
166 ENAHORO OSEYANDE PAUL AA1044901 A0345631 PLOT 255 SEKONDI CRESCENT OFF ADETOKUN 132.9000   250.00                          33,891,464.39                   PAYMENT FOR LSMU INVITATION (CONFERENCE FEDBL
167 EUNISELL LIMITED MF- 0701973 RC218607 PLOT 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, VICTORIA IS 132.9000   101,973.69                  33,993,438.08                   ADDITIVES FOR LUBRICATING OIL- LZ 8900X DBL
168 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0317355 RC1161 KM 32 LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY AGBAR 132.9000   1,973.00                       33,995,411.08                   DRYCOTA FEED FRAMES (COMPLETE ASSEMBLY) DBL
169 GRAND CEREALS & OIL MILLS LIMITEDMF0319065 RC54291 KM 17, ZAWAN ROUNDABOUT, BUKURU, PLATE 132.9000   176,000.00                  34,171,411.08                   ANIMAL FEED GRADE 3 ( WESTERN CANADA SPRINDBL
170 KGM INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0793858 RC118795 PLOT 6, BLOCK A, LIMCA WAY, ISOLO EXP WAY 132.9000   34,830.00                    34,206,241.08                   POLYMEROF POLYPROPYLENE FOR PLASTIC MANUDBL
171 POF NATURAL PRODUCTS LTD. MF 0798385 RC-31761 28, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI - MUSHIN, LAGO 132.9000   1,242,479.16               35,448,720.24                   1431 M/TONS OF WHOLEROUND SEA FROZEN FISH DBL
172 STK INDUSTRIES LTD MF0797137 RC261773 8 OFFIN CANAL, APONGBON LAGOS STATE 132.9000   162,800.00                  35,611,520.24                   88 METRIC TONS OF ROYAL INSTANT DRY YEAST PDBL
173 TUKIES INVESTMENT LTD MF0701068 RC337644 37 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.9000   88,100.00                    35,699,620.24                   VITAMILK( SOYBEAN DRINK IN BOTTLES) DBL
174 ANYAELE JOHNSON PUBLISHERS LTDMF0940872 RC275460 10 ADEKOYA STREET, IKATE, SURULERE, LAGO 132.9000   23,500.00                    35,723,120.24                   PRINTING PAPER FOR BOOK PRODUCTION ECO
175 NIGERIAN-GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC MF0765394 RC3677 PLOT 144 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000   28,855.00                    35,751,975.24                   ALUMINIUM FOIL (PRINTED & PLAIN) ECO
176 NIGERIAN-GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC MF0765395 RC3677 PLOT 144 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000   20,188.80                    35,772,164.04                   PUNCHING TOOLS FOR CADMARCH MARK IV TABLEECO
177 OKWEBURG NIGERIA LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC86358 48 OGUNLANA DRIVE, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000   9,488.95                       35,781,652.99                   SHORTFALL ON IMPORTATION OF GLAMA TRACINGECO
178 SUNNY CHRIS INV. LIMITED MF0739966 RC61421 18 IDITA STREET, OKE ARIN, LAGOS 132.9000   37,920.00                    35,819,572.99                   1,600 CARTONS OF INSTANT YEAST BROWN LABELECO
179 CENTURY ELECTRIC PRODUCTS LIMIT MF0247598 374904 NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA IN 132.9000   46,251.00                    35,865,823.99                   STABILIZER, T.V ANTENNA. EQUITY
180 ECLIPSE RESOURCES LIMITED MF0007493 274092 123, OLOJO DRIVE, OJO, LAGOS. 132.9000   8,311.75                       35,874,135.74                   POLISHED GRANITE TILES. EQUITY
181 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0690821 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LADIPO 132.9000   19,018.24                    35,893,153.98                   INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-41.33MT OF FORMALEQUITY
182 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0690804 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LADIPO 132.9000   20,954.88                    35,914,108.86                   INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-57.6MT OF HYDROGEEQUITY
183 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0659308 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LADIPO 132.9000   65,632.90                    35,979,741.76                   INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-DISPERSE YELLOW AEQUITY
184 OBIKINGS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0247600 602346 NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA IN 132.9000   53,393.00                    36,033,134.76                   STABILIZER, T.V ANTENNA, ELECTRIC DRY IRON. EQUITY
185 PUMPCO LIMITED MF0661994 361196 5, TOYIN STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.9000   130,270.00                  36,163,404.76                   78 SETS OF FUEL DISPENSER AND PARTS- PUMP U EQUITY
186 C & F INTERTRADE COMPANY LTD. MF0285218 493310 SHOP 211, DALEKO MARKET, IYANA- ISOLO , LA 132.9000   650,000.00                  36,813,404.76                   15,000 MTS THAI  PARBOILED RICE FBN
187 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD MF0789407 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISO 132.9000   422,350.00                  37,235,754.76                   PARACETAMOL POWDER FBN
188 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0711082 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000   38,385.63                    37,274,140.39                   COLD REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TIN PLATE-5.0/7.5 FBN
189 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795676 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000   349,248.45                  37,623,388.84                   DOUBLE REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TIN PLATE-2.8/5FBN
190 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795659 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000   1,331,950.20               38,955,339.04                   INSTANT FULL CREAM POWDERED MILK PEAK FBN
191 LONGMAN NIGERIA PLC MF0270146 2637 52, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000   29,200.17                    38,984,539.21                   EDUCATIONAL TEXT BOOK FBN
192 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0638950 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.9000   214,126.05                  39,198,665.26                   NESTLE VITAMIN PREMIX FBN
193 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0638908 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.9000   245,639.46                  39,444,304.72                   6552 CASES OF NIDO INSTANT MILK POWDER FBN
194 NIGERIAN-GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC MF0654770 3677 PLOT 144,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000   15,055.00                    39,459,359.72                   STRIP PACKING MACHINE FBN
195 ZANS FOODS AND BEVERAGES LTD MF0269987 499215 PLOT 176, GBAGADA EXPRESS WAY , PHASE 1, 132.9000   30,187.40                    39,489,547.12                   320ML 3D CANS  FOR JUICE & DRINKS CANNING FBN
196 FAS AGRO INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF 0604559 83458 15A BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000   242,760.00                  39,732,307.12                   204 M/TONS OF POLYPROPYLENE FBNMB
197 GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITED AA 0724199 121908 8TH FLOOR, STALLION HOUSE, 2 AJOSE ADEOG 132.9000   98,675.55                    39,830,982.67                   GREATER LAGOS GAS DISTRIBUTION PROJECT -INTFBNMB
198 GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITED AA 0724200 121908 8TH FLOOR, STALLION HOUSE, 2 AJOSE ADEOG 132.9000   5,193.45                       39,836,176.12                   WITHOLDING TAX -GREATER LAGOS GAS DISTRIBUFBNMB
199 ETCO NIG LTD MF0614431 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 132.9000   226,350.00                  40,062,526.12                   GENERATORS FCMB
200 ETCO NIG LTD MF0614432 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 132.9000   148,446.89                  40,210,973.01                   THORN FITTINGS (LAMPS) FCMB
201 OLAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0614156 RC140655       OLAM NIGERIA LIMITED PLOT 2, BLOCK K ILASA 132.9000   387,600.00                  40,598,573.01                   1700 MT OF REFINED BRAZILLIAN SUGAR FCMB
202 R. T. BRISCOE (NIGERIA) PLC MF0638616 RC 1482        R. T. BRISCOE (NIGERIA) PLC 16/18 FATAI ATER 132.9000   38,876.33                    40,637,449.34                   ROTO INJECT FLUID (OIL) FCMB
203 OGBEIDE SUNDAY ROSELINE AA 1418063 A 1163335 1 LASISI OKOYA CLOSE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGO 132.9000   12,000.00                    40,649,449.34                   SCHOOL FEES FIDELITY
204 AFFORDABLE CARS LTD MF 0266896 RC 273411 89, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000   100,000.00                  40,749,449.34                   IMPORTATION OF FAIRLY USED CARS FSB
205 ELVEE INT'L LTD MF 0576082 RC 130735 2, OKO AWO STREET, LAGOS 132.9000   15,651.00                    40,765,100.34                   IMPORTATION OF 150MT QUICKLIME FSB
206 F. U. OKAGBA INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0630301 RC 447489 75A, OZOMAGALA STREET, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA 132.9000   18,738.80                    40,783,839.14                   IMPORTATION OF CLEAR FLOAT GLASS SHARP ED FSB
207 JUBAILI AGROTEC LTD MF 0024035 RC 437452 KM 10, GUNDUWAWA DISTRICT, HADEJIA ROAD 132.9000   103,100.00                  40,886,939.14                   IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS FSB
208 KEWALRAM NIG LTD MF 0178426 RC 1433 8A, KARIMU KOTUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9000   631,317.26                  41,518,256.40                   IMPORTATION OF 984PCS PASSENGER CAR TYRESFSB
209 OMATHA FARM AND ALLIED IND LTD MF 0100842 RC 72573 21, IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET, LAGOS 132.9000   31,050.00                    41,549,306.40                   IMPORTATION OF PERFORATED METAL SHEETS FSB
210 OMATHA FARM AND ALLIED IND. LTD MF 0172773 RC 72573 21, IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET, LAGOS 132.9000   225,682.20                  41,774,988.60                   IMPORTATION OF AUTO SPARE PARTS - ABS WHEEFSB
211 UNIVERSAL FURNITURE  LTD MF 0279533 RC 95909 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9000   20,899.30                    41,795,887.90                   IMPORTATION OF STAINLESS STEEL SHEETS FSB
212 FERMAB CHEMICALS LTD AA 0968739 RC 98644 NACRDB BUILDING, 2ND FLOOR, NARDC ROAD, 132.9000   2,500.00                       41,798,387.90                   TUITION FEES GATEWAY
213 JENYO OLUSOJI AA 1043695 C/O GATEWAYBANK PLC, 61 MARINA LAGOS 132.9000   322.00                          41,798,709.90                   ANNUAL DUE WITH INFORMATION SYSTEMS AUDIT GATEWAY
214 JMS NIG LTD MF 0428640 RC 367615 239, KOFO ABAYOMI ST. V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000   75,260.35                    41,873,970.25                   FISH MEAL PACKED IN BAGS GATEWAY
215 OLATUNJI SAMUEL AA 1043694 A1065304 C/O GATEWAYBANK PLC, 61 MARINA LAGOS 132.9000   2,270.00                       41,876,240.25                   SCHOOL FEES GATEWAY
216 FRONT ROW COMPANY LIMITED MF0688008 364689 ZONE D, BLOCK 5, SHOP 45/46 ASPAMDA, LAGO 132.9000   30,188.00                    41,906,428.25                   AUTOMOBILE TYRES GUARANTY
217 HEADSTONE TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0690670 454952 16/18, FRANCIS OREMEJI STREET, OFF SIMBIAT 132.9000   79,822.00                    41,986,250.25                   HP DESKJET 3650, HP LASER JET 1300 GUARANTY
218 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0690699 2662 3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN, 132.9000   73,345.75                    42,059,596.00                   ANGUS FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT GUARANTY
219 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0690694 2662 3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN, 132.9000   87,072.96                    42,146,668.96                   AIR COOLED GENERATOR GUARANTY
220 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LTD MF0689640 130408 PLOT D2 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA LAGO 132.9000   41,730.00                    42,188,398.96                   SODIUM SULPHATE ANHYDROUS GUARANTY
221 STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0689138 95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IND. ESTATE 132.9000   111,375.00                  42,299,773.96                   POLY PROPYLENE - RAW MATERIAL FOR PAINT INDGUARANTY
222 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIGER MF0735288 11330 7B, ACME ROAD, IND. ESTATE, OGBA, IKEJA LA 132.9000   215,920.00                  42,515,693.96                   80 MT OF SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDER GUARANTY
223 SYNDICATE AGRO VENTURES LTD MF 0679763 RC 348676 93, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000   100,000.00                  42,615,693.96                   GENERATORS GUARDIAN
224 VITAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0594922 RC 97310 11, OLABISI STREET ILUEJU LAGOS 132.9000   358,920.00                  42,974,613.96                   ALPHAMAT A10013D (ENZYMES) GUARDIAN
225 VITAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0594926 RC 97310 11, OLABISI STREET ILUEJU LAGOS 132.9000   29,920.00                    43,004,533.96                   CALCIUM CHLORIDE GUARDIAN
226 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF0674741 RC 146218 11E, OBAGUN AVENUE, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY 132.9000   15,600.00                    43,020,133.96                   SODIUM HYDROSULPHITE INDO
227 KARISHMA IND. LIMITED MF0800002 RC 460359 1, BECKLEY ESTATE, ABULE EGBA, AGEGE, LA 132.9000   18,840.00                    43,038,973.96                   CALCIUM CARBONATE (CHEMICALS) INDO
228 MAPLE PLASTIC IND. NIG. LTD. MF0164219 RC 194717 26, IZE IYAMU STREET, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9000   140,000.00                  43,178,973.96                   ARTIFICIAL RESIN (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO
229 MEGA PLASTICS IND. LTD. MF0674859 RC 398727 PLOT 4, ILUPEJU BYE-PASS, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000   45,816.00                    43,224,789.96                   ARTIFICIAL RESIN (POLY PROPYLENE RAW MATER INDO
230 PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. MF0751726 RC 112353 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA, LAGOS 132.9000   223,417.56                  43,448,207.52                   HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MATINDO
231 PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. MF0751724 RC 112353 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA, LAGOS 132.9000   46,541.59                    43,494,749.11                   RESIN (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO
232 International Trust Bank Plc. AA1022065 RC42672 ICON House, 6th Floor, Idejo Street, VI Lagos 132.9000   5,783.40                       43,500,532.51                   Recurring Licence Fee Int. Trust
233 MC PLASTIC LIMITED MF0674405 478227 52 FAGGE TAKUDU KANTIN KWARI, KANO 132.9000   70,000.00                    43,570,532.51                   HIGH SPEED PRECISION COMPUTER INJECTION MOINTERCITY
234 KENSTEVE VENTURES LIMITED MF0735001 356550 3, ONIBUDO STREET, 2ND FLOOR BESIDE OKO A 132.9000   27,050.00                    43,597,582.51                   60,000 DOZ OF SUNGLASSES (STOCK) ASSORTED SINTERCON
235 S AND Q VENTURES MF0620529 899581 212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000   8,367.00                       43,605,949.51                   55,000KG OF SHARPING STONES, GLOVES, SCREW INTERCON
236 CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0734853 390703 81 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9000   78,999.00                    43,684,948.51                   456,000 PCS OF WALL CLOCKS INTERCON.
237 CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0734863 390703 81 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9000   28,038.00                    43,712,986.51                   186,000 REAMS OF PHOTOCOPY PAPER SIZE A4, 21 INTERCON.
238 CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0735035 390703 81 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9000   17,636.50                    43,730,623.01                   3,100  SETS OF RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER INTERCON.
239 GALVANIZING INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0795906 2858 PLOT 78, OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA INDUSTRI 132.9000   150,000.00                  43,880,623.01                   100MT ELECTOLYTIC INGOT INTERCON.



240 VARIATIONS LIMITED MF0735452 249054 ZONE 3 NO 47 NWAGBALA ESTATE NNEWI ANA 132.9000   570,000.00                  44,450,623.01                   USED MOTORCYCLE INTERCON.
241 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LTD MF0276885 RC369010 24A, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000   150,000.00                  44,600,623.01                   ABOUT 2,550 M/TNS OF SARDINELLA LEAD
242 CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0559200 RC 300,051 20 CHIEF ANORUE STREET, APAKUN OSHODI LA 132.9000   181,745.90                  44,782,368.91                   VARIOUS JANSSEN PRODUCTS(PHARMACEUTICAL MAGNUM
243 COOF INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF 0635755 RC 33764 BLK 213 2ND FLOOR AGRIC COKER ROAD ORIL 132.9000   55,382.40                    44,837,751.31                   CERMIC FLOOR TILES MAGNUM
244 MANNYBANK PLC AA1382657 RC161020 2 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STR, V/ISLAND 132.9000   28,708.13                    44,866,459.44                   MAINTENANCE FEE FOR VSAT LINK MANNY
245 VEEKAY INVESTMENT LTD MF 0146220 RC 51171 26, OBUN-EKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9000   94,247.13                    44,960,706.57                   IMPORTATION OF 29,000 CRS. TOOTHPASTE 50 CMSNAL
246 NUB INTERNATIONAL BANK LTD AA 1253331 RC 10422 554 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA CRESC. WUSE II A 132.9000   6,531.08                       44,967,237.65                   EURO MONEY TRAINING ON HUMAN RESOURCES NUB INT'L
247 LMDA NIG LTD MF0627349 33927 45, OJO GIWA STREET,2ND FLOOR,JANKARA,O 132.9000   14,011.84                    44,981,249.49                   1250 CARTOONS  SETS SEWING MACHINE HEAD JAPLATINUM
248 HAVILA GOLD NIG LTD AA1005964 RC295304 32, TOYIN STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000   6,000.00                       44,987,249.49                   SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT
249 KIRANIL NIG LTD MF0640746 RC227521 SUITE 123,EDO HOUSE,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.9000   20,000.00                    45,007,249.49                   MOSQUITO COIL MANUFACTURING MACHINES PRUDENT
250 NEDSON NIG LTD MF0785212 RC195923 121 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.9000   103,727.00                  45,110,976.49                   VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT
251 PRUDENT BANK PLC AA1062826 RC142191 PLOT 708/709, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, VIC 132.9000   4,100.97                       45,115,077.46                   SWIFT PAYMENT PRUDENT
252 TRANSPHARM NIG LTD MF0656758 RC151278 PLOT 311A,ADENIJI STREET,OFF WEMPCO ROA 132.9000   25,000.00                    45,140,077.46                   OROFER CAPSULES (IRON 3 HYDROXIDE) PRUDENT
253 INTERNATIONAL BEER AND MF0560081 RC24211 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000                         69,545.00 45,209,622.46                   CO2 HOP EXTRACT STANBIC 
254 SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0560241 RC22949 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000                         10,976.50 45,220,598.96                   SPARE PARTS FOR COMPRESSOR STANBIC 
255 BHOJRAJ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0462286 4614 PLOT C BLOCK IX STATE HIGHWAY ILUPEJU IND 132.9000   57,671.46                    45,278,270.42                   IMPORTATION OFLOOS BOILER ECONOMISER MAC STD. CHART.
256 M .T. MAMMAN AA 0983095 A 1119429 PLOT 2774,SHEHU SHAGARI WAY ,MAITAMA DIS 132.9000   10,545.00                    45,288,815.42                   SCHOOL ACCOMMODATION AND UPKEEP TRADE
257 COMAG STEEL AND CONSTRUCTION CMF0291120 RC 75406 COMAG GROUP HOUSE, KM 16 PORT HARCOUR 132.9000   74,544.44                    45,363,359.86                   HOT ROLLED SHEETS TRUST
258 SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE NIGERIA MF0604595 360677 16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD SATELLITE T 132.9000   116,280.00                  45,479,639.86                   HIGH DENSITY POLYTHYLENE RESIGN(INDUSTRIALUBA
259 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0666717 75681 11 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI,MUSHIN,LAGOS. 132.9000   90,000.00                    45,569,639.86                   GLUCOSE SYRUP UBA
260 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0666715 75681 11 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI,MUSHIN,LAGOS. 132.9000   33,150.00                    45,602,789.86                   DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE PHROGENE FREE IV GRUBA
261 AKINDELE YETUNDE .O AA1057496 A1271084 22A GERRARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000   140.00                          45,602,929.86                   MEMBERSHIP FEES FOR INFORMATION SYSTEM AUUTB
262 EZIOBI MOTORS NIGERIA LTD MF0616630 288273 44, COATES STREET EBUTTE METTA EAST LAG 132.9000   16,228.80                    45,619,158.66                   NEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS UTB
263 VINCHEM INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0686791 274073 38 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND L 132.9000   160,000.00                  45,779,158.66                   200.00 MTS  OF TITANIUM DIOXIDE UTB
264 CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITED MF 0697453 82789 1,OBASA ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000   24,726.00                    45,803,884.66                   56.36MTS OF BENEGAS PROPELLANT WEMA
265 CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITED MF 0697455 82789 1,OBASA ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000   8,000.00                       45,811,884.66                   19UNITS OF EMCO WHEATON OVERFILL PROTECTIWEMA
266 CHI PHARM LIMITED MF 0744833 300051 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET,OSHODI,LAGOS 132.9000   152,485.41                  45,964,370.07                   425UNITS OF SCHERING PRODUCTS (RAW MAT. FOWEMA
267 KGM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0635830 118795 BLOCK A PLOT 6 ISOLO SCHEME II ISOLO,LAGO 132.9000   49,779.61                    46,014,149.68                   35.6MTS OF LLDPE ROTO MOULDING- ARTIFICIAL RWEMA
268 MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED. MF 0686435 130408 PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBANJO CLOSE IKEJA LAG 132.9000   78,000.00                    46,092,149.68                   300MTS OF CAUSTIC SODA SOLID WEMA
269 WAPCO PLC AA 1265652 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000   1,307,805.51               47,399,955.19                   TECHNICAL FEES PAYMENT TO LAFARGE CEMENTWEMA
270 WAPCO PLC MF 0675288 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000   323,977.50                  47,723,932.69                   5000MTS OF PORTLAND CEMENT KLINKER (BULK) WEMA
271 WAPCO PLC MF 0675289 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000   503,965.00                  48,227,897.69                   5000MTS OF PORTLAND CEMENT HIGH RESISTANCWEMA
272 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY NIG PLCMF 0664220 11330 PLOT 78,ACME ROAD,OGBA,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000   380,800.00                  48,608,697.69                   128MTS OF ANHYDROUS MILK FAT WEMA
273 BETRAM NIG. LIMITED . MF0176734 211498 6A, MAINLAND WAY DOLPHIN ESTATE IKOYI LA 132.9000   21,783.97                    48,630,481.66                   PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS ZENITH
274 CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF0597141 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION 132.9000   28,120.00                    48,658,601.66                   RAW MATERIAL- CYCLOHEXANONE (15200KGS) ZENITH
275 CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF0597142 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION 132.9000   126,144.00                  48,784,745.66                   INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- STYRENE- ACRYLICVINAM ZENITH
276 CHUKASON CYCLE IND. LTD MF0749050 349941 R2/422 BICYCLE PARTS LINE ,MAIN MARKET ON 132.9000   42,988.75                    48,827,734.41                   BICYCLE  SPARE  PARTS- SPOKES ZENITH
277 CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTD MF0941230 231617 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA ST. V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000   36,072.16                    48,863,806.57                   HOLSTAR WATER PUMPS MODEL HS 30G 311 ZENITH
278 COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES LTD . MF0679361 216991 29 OGUNLANA DRIVE SURULERE, LAGOS STAT 132.9000   53,612.00                    48,917,418.57                   COMPUTER PARTS- MONITOR, KEYBOARD ZENITH
279 DOULATRAM NIGERIA LTD . MF 0489792 6918 .9, OLOROGUN STREET,OFF ENU OWA STREET, 132.9000   41,883.43                    48,959,302.00                   RAW MATERIAL- HEALTH BRAND RUBBER BALL ZENITH
280 ELESON INDUSTRIES (NIGERIA) LIMITEMF0940091 229734 46 NEW MARKET ROAD ONITSHA ANAMBRA STA 132.9000   18,975.00                    48,978,277.00                   ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY- SODIUZENITH
281 GREENGATES SPECIALTIES LTD MF0942190 321235 308A MURTALA MUHAMMED WAY IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000   18,927.36                    48,997,204.36                   CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- CALCIUM PROPIONATEZENITH
282 JIN XING TRADE LTD MF0764163 457516 13TH FLOOR GREAT NIG HOUSE, MARINA LAGO 132.9000   13,150.00                    49,010,354.36                   LADIES HANDBAGS ZENITH
283 KNEIPE NIG. LTD MF0940800 36887 12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000   14,327.76                    49,024,682.12                   INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- GALVANIZED EXZENITH
284 KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0642355 468413 2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STR 132.9000   111.60                          49,024,793.72                   AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVER(SHRTFZENITH
285 MANNHOVON INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. MF0555179 185219 30 BISHOP STREET  SURULERE  LAGOS 132.9000   16,466.90                    49,041,260.62                   UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY- UPS  MODEL 10ZENITH
286 MANNHOVON INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. MF0643441 185219 30 BISHOP STREET  SURULERE  LAGOS 132.9000   18,209.60                    49,059,470.22                   ELECTRICALS- OVEN TOASTER ZENITH
287 MEECO INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT MF0637908 303772 133 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000   27,125.00                    49,086,595.22                   ELECTRONICS- COMPACT DISC PLAYER ZENITH
288 NIGERPET COMPANY LTD. MF0764653 505872 20 ELIAS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9000   1,404,553.56               50,491,148.78                   3000 METRIC TONS OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH
289 ORC FISHING AND FOOD PROCESSINGMF0744835 44398 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN O 132.9000   116,455.84                  50,607,604.62                   ELECTRIC FORKLIFTS WITH ACCESSORIES ZENITH
290 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF0595801 215875 12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. 132.9000   289,425.00                  50,897,029.62                   PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL - POLYPROPYLENE ZENITH
291 ROYAL LINKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0941022 176694 5, OLU-SEUN CRESCENT, GBAGADA PHASE I AN 132.9000   476,024.60                  51,373,054.22                   INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- 2 ROTARY COMPRESSINGZENITH
292 ROYAL LINKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0941021 176694 5, OLU-SEUN CRESCENT, GBAGADA PHASE I AN 132.9000   709,728.93                  52,082,783.15                   INDUSTRIAL SPARES- 2 AUTOMATIC SAPAL WRAPPZENITH
293 SAN TRUST VENTURES LTD MF 0942772 249274 7 MASSEY STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000   35,600.00                    52,118,383.15                   BRISTOL BOARD 10MT EACH IN GREEN BLUE PINK ZENITH
294 TOWER GALVANISED PRODUCTS NIG. MF 0259820 15032 PLOT 9C, INDUSTRIAL AREA KADUNA KADUNA 132.9000   476,450.00                  52,594,833.15                   APPROX. 621. 20C MT HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS ZENITH
295 ULYSSES NIGERIA LTD. MF0589679 100725 227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.9000   24,000.00                    52,618,833.15                   PARA DICHLOROBENZENE- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
296 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0765068 113 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000   787,283.15                  53,406,116.30                   BLENDED TEA LIPTON YELLOW LABEL ZENITH
297 VITAL PRODUCTS LTD MF0601629 94312 28 AJASA STREET ONIKAN LAGOS 132.9000   20,660.00                    53,426,776.30                   DOUBLE  EDGE  SHAVING RAZOR BLADES ZENITH
298 WHITEHALL MULTINATIONAL LTD MF0639756 381376 71A MARINE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000   21,653.50                    53,448,429.80                   ELECTRIC MATERIALS - SWITCHES, BULBS CHOKE ZENITH
299 WOOLLEN & SYNTHETIC TEXTILE MFGMF 0794026 5633 88, OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000   2,718.00                       53,451,147.80                   TEXTILE MACHINERY SPARE PARTS ZENITH
300 ZENON PETROLEUM & GAS LTD MF0605576 352372 7 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND L 132.9000   9,682,200.00               63,133,347.80                   36,000 MT OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH
301 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0686349 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8900   42,114.20                    63,175,462.00                   CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURE OF AIR-COACCESS
302 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711558 27148 24 TALABI STR OFF ADENIYI JONES AV. IKEJA 132.8900   33,344.95                    63,208,806.95                   BUTYL GLYCOL AFRI
303 NORFOLK PAPER AND PACKAGING LIMMF0408281 RC258892 1, AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAG 132.8900   43,000.00                    63,251,806.95                   NATURAL PLAIN PAPER SHADE 022 BOND
304 NORFOLK PAPER AND PACKAGING LIMMF0408280 RC258892 1, AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAG 132.8900   38,798.00                    63,290,604.95                   SELF ADHESIVE PAPER IN REELS BOND
305 SATURN FROZEN FOOD LTD MF 0362772 RC 462310 71 TRANS AMADI IND. L/OUT, PORT HARCOURT 132.8900   307,114.00                  63,597,718.95                   FROZEN FISH (MACKREL) Capital
306 SONNEX PACKAGING NIG. LTD MF 0620506 RC 308220 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA 132.8900   72,143.67                    63,669,862.62                   RADIL BOPP FILM (RAW MATERIALS) Capital
307 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MF0655978 RC92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT MATORI MUSHIN LA 132.8900   101,480.00                  63,771,342.62                   SYNTHETIC MONO-FILAMENT CITIZENS
308 CHINA UNITY MFG LTD MF0752276 RC98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LA 132.8900   50,882.00                    63,822,224.62                   BUTTERFLY SEWING MACHINE WITH 2 DRAWER FLADBL
309 CHINA UNITY MFG LTD MF0651737 RC98374 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LA 132.8900   51,472.00                    63,873,696.62                   NEW SEWING MACHINES (YAH CHONG BRAND) DBL
310 DORIAN FILTERS LIMITED MF-0793762 RC68583 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900   11,115.12                    63,884,811.74                   MIRRORS DBL
311 EMEL ENT LTD MF0752262 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LA 132.8900   43,664.00                    63,928,475.74                   FLASH LIGHTS DBL
312 JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED MF0498049 RC127660 JAGAL HOUSE, JAGAL ROAD, OFF IKOSI 132.8900   136,475.90                  64,064,951.64                   108, TONNES OF SODIUM TALLOWATE FOR DBL
313 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0701733 RC-134615 159/161 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN, LAGOS STATE 132.8900   170,000.00                  64,234,951.64                   100 MT OF TDI BEING RAW MATERIAL FOR PRODUCDBL
314 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0701784 RC-134615 159/161 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN, LAGOS STATE 132.8900   172,000.00                  64,406,951.64                   COSMONATE T-80 (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) DBL
315 OVIMPEX NIG LTD MF0714001 RC98646 10, OGIDI LANE, THANI OLODO STR, IKORODU R 132.8900   112,400.00                  64,519,351.64                   MONO SODIUM GLUTAMATE DBL
316 QPLAS LIMITED MF-0717256 RC328129 A-2, FALOMO SHOPPING CENTRE, IKOYI , LAGO 132.8900   33,645.00                    64,552,996.64                   GLASS BOTTLES (QP-15) FOR PRODUCTION DBL
317 QPLAS LIMITED MF-0800208 RC328129 A-2, FALOMO SHOPPING CENTRE, IKOYI , LAGO 132.8900   29,556.00                    64,582,552.64                   EMPTY GLASS BOTTLES (QP-18) DBL
318 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0702954 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8900   69,710.00                    64,652,262.64                   HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FILM DBL
319 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0584789 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8900   119,758.00                  64,772,020.64                   POLY PROPYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL
320 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0650267 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8900   46,866.00                    64,818,886.64                   COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
321 SONNEX PACKAGING NIGERIA LIMITEDMF-0620508 RC308220 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900   131,094.52                  64,949,981.16                   100MT PET RESINS DBL
322 VAS NIG LTD MF0590791 RC46924 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8900   97,020.00                    65,047,001.16                   MULTI PURPOSE ENGINES FOR GRINDING,VULCANIDBL
323 MURPHY RUKY COMMERCIAL ENTERPMF0609849 502871 166, ADENIJI ADELE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900   308,850.00                  65,355,851.16                   8,700 CARTONS OF INSTANT MILK POWDER GUARANTY



324 MANNYBANK PLC AA1382656 RC161020 2 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STR, V/ISLAND 132.8900   4,325.91                       65,360,177.07                   SWIFT SERVICE CHARGE MANNY
325 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO. LI MF 0752293 98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900   19,850.00                    65,380,027.07                   OVERLOCK SEWING MACHINES MBC
326 HIGH PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUTION NMF 0752058 373752 PLOT 1682 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, V.I, LAGO 132.8900   46,189.26                    65,426,216.33                   HEWLETT PACKARD COMPUTERS MBC
327 HIGH PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUTION NMF 0752060 373752 PLOT 1682 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, V.I, LAGO 132.8900   178,515.36                  65,604,731.69                   MONITORS AND KEYBOARDS MBC
328 ALUMINIUM CITY LIMITED MF0450601 280232 1-2 ALHAJI ADEJUMO AVE. OSHODI EXP WAY 132.8900   17,000.00                    65,621,731.69                   IMPORTATION OF MATERIALS FOR BUILDING INDUSMIBL
329 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0737349 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1,      132.8900                       16,728.00 65,638,459.69                   CAUSTIC SODA SOLID N.I.B
330 Global Ventures Nigeria Ltd MF0707857 RC21711 21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.8900   184,500.00                  65,822,959.69                   Evaporated Unsweetened Fullcream Milk NAMBL
331 Midway Ventures Limited MF0696650 RC78434 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.8900   145,897.22                  65,968,856.91                   Artificial Resins LD Film BF 511 NAMBL
332 AMIOUN STEEL LTD. MF0520038 RC470203 3-4,ADEBAYO CRESCENT,OKOTA,LAGOS. 132.8900   2,447.49                       65,971,304.40                   MACHINES AND EQUIPMENT FOR WIRE DRAWING MOMEGA
333 ASHTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0519949 RC488248 47-57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS,LAGOS. 132.8900   15,415.00                    65,986,719.40                   7,588PCS OF ELECTRICAL ITEMS (KIT KAT FUSE OFOMEGA
334 LAWNICK PHOTO LTD. MF0581186 RC202888 60 AROLOLA STREET LAGOS,LAGOS. 132.8900   1,395.36                       65,988,114.76                   4506 PCS OF PHOTOGRAPHIC PAPERS.(SHORTFALLOMEGA
335 CENTURY POYESTER PLC MF 0546976 83211 PLT 64, IKORODU IND. EST.IKORODU 132.8900   107,105.06                  66,095,219.82                   RAW MAT. POLYESTER CHIPS SEMI DULL GRADE REGENT 
336 RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0517831 RC177129 32B, OLUWOLE AVENUE, IND ESTATE, IKEJA 132.8900                         47,275.00 66,142,494.82                   DL METHIONINE, L-LYSINE (ADM BRAND) STANBIC 
337 SPINTEX MILLS NIG LTD MF0724300 6864 PLOT 37/39 IGANMU IND.EST.SURULERE 132.8900   306,185.00                  66,448,679.82                   POLYESTER CHIPS UBN
338 AGATHA'S INTERIOR DESIGN LTD MF0942066 241773 106 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8900   12,082.90                    66,460,762.72                   NEW CERAMIC WARES (SANITARY) WITH ACCESSOZENITH
339 ALF-WILLIAMS IND. LTD MF0695257 159616 118/120 BROAD STREET, MARINA, LAGOS. 132.8900   936,000.00                  67,396,762.72                   UNITS CKD COMPONENT FOR NEW MOTORCYCLESZENITH
340 ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA  LIMITED. MF0941369 202889 4,  AKANBI  DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8900   30,000.00                    67,426,762.72                   COTRIMOXAZOLE TABLETS 960MG-PHARMACEUTI ZENITH
341 ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA  LIMITED. MF0941370 202889 4,  AKANBI  DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8900   46,200.00                    67,472,962.72                   PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS- VITAMIN B COMPLEZENITH
342 ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA  LIMITED. MF0941372 202889 4,  AKANBI  DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8900   58,054.50                    67,531,017.22                   SACOTEN TABLETS- PHARMACEUTICALS ZENITH
343 ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA  LIMITED. MF0941371 202889 4,  AKANBI  DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8900   78,710.00                    67,609,727.22                   PHARMACEUTICALS- SOLOTONE TABLETS(MULTIVZENITH
344 EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0943204 263442 7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8900   78,890.00                    67,688,617.22                   WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY ZENITH
345 SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF0695759 6864 PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LA 132.8900   20.26                            67,688,637.48                   SPARES FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY- CONE WINDER ZENITH
346 SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0695799 6864 PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LA 132.8900   247,950.00                  67,936,587.48                   RAW MATERIAL- 171,000 KG OF POLYTHYLENE TERZENITH
347 COLEMAN TECHNICAL IND. LTD MF0019840 15410 149/151 IDIMU RD IKOTUN LAGOS 132.8800   109,061.82                  68,045,649.30                   EC-GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE DIAMETER AFRI
348 ATLANTIC ENERGY LIMITED MF0558819 RC467120 KM 11, LEKKI-EPE EXPRESSWAY 132.8800   960,000.00                  69,005,649.30                   REFINED GAS OIL ASSURANCE
349 AUTOBAHN TECHNIQUES LTD MF0478411 RC383649 348, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, IKEJA 132.8800   10,604.71                    69,016,254.01                   SET OF ADDITIONAL COMPONENTS FOR PARTIALLYASSURANCE
350 DRURY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0547230 RC50126 PLOT 1405, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, V 132.8800   47,859.49                    69,064,113.50                   EMPTY GELATIN CHEMIRON CAPSULES SIZE O ASSURANCE
351 IMAGE CHANNELS LIMITED MF0728472 RC91399 2, ASESI LANE, 3RD FLOOR, OFF ADENIJI ADELE 132.8800   23,551.68                    69,087,665.18                   WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS (NEW) ASSURANCE
352 THE BOOKHOUSE COMPANY AA1085613 RC427416 27, ADEOLA ADELEYE STREET, OFF COKER RO 132.8800   1,355.50                       69,089,020.68                   JOURNALS & MAGAZINES ASSURANCE
353 WESTCOAST PAPER COMPANY LIMITEMF0492236 RC502555 C22, ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA SHOPPING COMP 132.8800   16,442.50                    69,105,463.18                   UNCOATED PAPER ASSURANCE
354 ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED AA1380246 RC388769 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8800   492,939.90                  69,598,403.08                   SOFTWARE LICENSE ASSURANCE
355 ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0725437 RC388769 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8800   865,511.00                  70,463,914.08                   COMPONENETS FOR ASSEMBLY OF COMPUTERS ASSURANCE
356 TANMO PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0690902 5370 9 ABIMBOLA AWONIYI CLOSE VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8800   6,311.60                       70,470,225.68                   KIDDI PHARMATON MULTIVITAMIN SYRUP BROAD
357 CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD MF 0940766 RC 8575 PLOT 53, MALU SIDING ROAD C/O 20, NORTH AV 132.8800   50,630.00                    70,520,855.68                   MOISTURE CONTROL UNIT MYFC Capital
358 GLOBE PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0737901 RC 31661 22 MUSA YAR ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8800   67,831.43                    70,588,687.11                   LAMINATED WRAPPERS FOR PACKING UNILEVER'SCapital
359 DUNLOP NIG PLC MF0668217 RC2736 3, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800   19,165.00                    70,607,852.11                   OKERIN WAX 1909H, PARAFIN WAX CHARTERED
360 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIG P MF0676447 RC8726 KLM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8800   151,270.00                  70,759,122.11                   SEPTRIN TABS CHARTERED
361 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIG P MF0488627 RC8726 KLM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8800   26,500.00                    70,785,622.11                   SEROXAT TABS CHARTERED
362 CYBEL INTERNATIONAL COY LTD MF0710741 RC367587 5, MAIN MKT. NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.8800   85,000.00                    70,870,622.11                   FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS
363 O.G. CHUMA STORES NIG LTD MF0378034 RC63849 25 NEW MKT RD, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.8800   40,000.00                    70,910,622.11                   NEW MOTOR / MOTOR CYCLE PARTS CITIZENS
364 ALUMINIUM CITY MF 0793078 RC280232 1, ALHAJI ADEJUMO AVENUE. ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8800   40,300.00                    70,950,922.11                   (MATERIALS FOR BUILDING INDUSTRY) ALUMINIUMDBL
365 ALUMINIUM CITY MF 0450542 RC280232 I,ALHAJI ADEJUMO AVENUE,ILUPEJU, LAGOS S 132.8800   45,835.00                    70,996,757.11                   GLASS FOR BUILDING INDUSTRY-CLEAR, FLOAT/LADBL
366 INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF-0691268 RC44960 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8800   122,515.00                  71,119,272.11                   NEW PIRELLI TYRES DBL
367 INTERNATIONAL FEED ADDITIVES MATMF0793048 RC 495663 279, OLD ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD,SUITE 02 AX 132.8800   52,705.00                    71,171,977.11                   FOR IMPORT OF ANIMAL HEALTH & NUTRITION PRODBL
368 KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0178442 RC1433 8A, KARIMU KOTUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8800   104,315.00                  71,276,292.11                   NEW BRIDGESTONE TYRES DBL
369 SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0696974 RC7048 13, EREKO STREET, 1ST FLOOR,IDUMOTA, LAGO 132.8800   114,905.00                  71,391,197.11                   LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE DBL
370 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0660414 177134 PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IKEJ 132.8800   181,397.00                  71,572,594.11                   RAW MATERIAL- HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE/ H EQUITY
371 BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0731020 491399 12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8800   700,000.00                  72,272,594.11                   1250 M/TONS OF FROZEN FISH (MACKEREL/ASSORTFBNMB
372 ISN PRODUCTS (NIG) LTD M 0144497 19754 143B GBAGADA EXPRESSWAY, ANTHONY GBAG 132.8800   35,369.40                    72,307,963.51                   DIABETES REAGENT KITS (MEDICAL LABORATORYFBNMB
373 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0614188 RC 398557      VEE NETWORKS LIMITED OLAKUNLE BAKARE C 132.8800   917,997.05                  73,225,960.56                   SIMPACKS FCMB
374 EUU PROJECTS LIMITED MF 0382097 RC 44778 226, APAPA ROAD, IJORA LAGOS 132.8800   21,060.00                    73,247,020.56                   ASSORTD FOLTERS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES FIDELITY
375 PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0787228 RC 5612 PLOT J. INDUSTRIAL STREET, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8800   37,050.00                    73,284,070.56                   MAIZE STARCH POWDER, PHARM GRADE (RAW MAFIDELITY
376 CHELLCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0499931 26195 PLOT A1 & E2 KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, K 132.8800   200,040.00                  73,484,110.56                   SPINNING MACHINE (TEXTILE MACHINERY RECONDGUARANTY
377 KESHIRO OLUYEMISI AA0740049 A0599178 11, FATAI ANIMASHAUN STREET, MAGODO, LAG 132.8800   4,161.24                       73,488,271.80                   SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE GUARANTY
378 OANDO SUPPLY & TRADING LTD MF0770438 508638 2, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, STALLION HOUSE 132.8800   1,438,868.81               74,927,140.61                   BITUMEN GUARANTY
379 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0620231 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OF 132.8800   90,147.71                    75,017,288.32                   1 FIDE COATED PAPER BOARD - GREY PACK 240GSGUARANTY
380 COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED MF 0205867 RC 56536 1-7 COSCHARIS STREET KIRIKIRI MAZAMAZA, L 132.8800   600,962.60                  75,618,250.92                   MIXED ABRO PRODUCTS - FIRE EXTINGUISHER, BOGUARDIAN
381 LION TRUCKS MF 0679266 RC 486379 PLOT 5, BLOCK M, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO IN 132.8800   77,077.60                    75,695,328.52                   BRAND NEW MAN 14.220 CHASIS FITTED WITH ENG GUARDIAN
382 MALLINSON AND PARTNERS LTD MF 0543340 RC 145265 6, ILUPEJU BYE PASS 2ND FLOOR, ILUPEJU LAG 132.8800   80,750.00                    75,776,078.52                   PHOTOCOPY PAPER GUARDIAN
383 NIGERIA PIPES LIMITED MF0672052 14318 PLOT 30/31A SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PH 132.8800   104,500.00                  75,880,578.52                   96 METRIC TONNES OF POLYVINYL CHLORIDE FOR IBTC
384 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0649119 RC 1161 KM 32, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, AGBAR 132.8800   16,168.70                    75,896,747.22                   POLY PROPYLENE LIDS FOR PHARMACEUTICAL BOINDO
385 FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0802666 RC 267435 215/219, IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO, LAGOS 132.8800   6,550.00                       75,903,297.22                   REFINED GLYCERINE (PHARM. FORMULATION) INDO
386 FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0674919 RC 267435 215/219, IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO, LAGOS 132.8800   17,253.92                    75,920,551.14                   ALUMINIUM TUBES INTERNALLY LACQUERED (PHAINDO
387 FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0802669 RC 267435 215/219, IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO, LAGOS 132.8800   8,442.50                       75,928,993.64                   MAGNESIUM GLUCONATE (PHARM. FORMULATION)INDO
388 FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0802670 RC 267435 215/219, IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO, LAGOS 132.8800   4,730.00                       75,933,723.64                   SIMETHICONE USP (PHARM. FORMULATION) INDO
389 NEWS ENIGNEERING LIMITED MF0674381 53556 PLOT 2-11 OUTER NORTHERN BYE-PASS, KUBW 132.8800   6,570.17                       75,940,293.81                   EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS FOR CONSTRUCTION INTERCITY
390 NEWS ENIGNEERING LIMITED MF0674379 53556 PLOT 2-11 OUTER NORTHERN BYE-PASS, KUBW 132.8800   280,209.00                  76,220,502.81                   OUTDOOR CIRCUIT BREAKER GIE TYPE INTERCITY
391 ROFICO LIMITED MF 0514844 RC 457447 PLOT 8 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800   100,000.00                  76,320,502.81                   INFANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER MAGNUM
392 LAMBERT SOMEC NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752972 420429 PLOT 28/29, TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT 132.8800   17,459.02                    76,337,961.83                   CHILLED WATER PUMPS MBC
393 NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752208 213712 PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, VI, LAGOS 132.8800   198,000.00                  76,535,961.83                   POLYVINYL RESINS MBC
394 P. G. H. LIMITED MF 0752886 303667 30 APAPA ROAD, GRA PHASE II, PORT HARCOU 132.8800   7,675.20                       76,543,637.03                   COMPLETE NEW ENGINE MODEL 8140.23 ID/TC MBC
395 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0732050 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS      132.8800                     266,290.98 76,809,928.01                   BLENDING AGENT N.I.B
396 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0489495 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS      132.8800                       71,892.75 76,881,820.76                   AMOXIL CAPS N.I.B
397 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0488615 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS      132.8800                       13,691.00 76,895,511.76                   SERETIDE MDPI N.I.B
398 BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LTD MF 0541893 20770 12 REDEMPTION CRESCENT, GBAGADA , LAGOS 132.8800   69,276.37                    76,964,788.13                   INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING MATERIAL NBM
399 IKHINMWIN OSATOHANMWEN AA1062805 A2541656 PLOT 7 ADIO SOMOYE STREET,OFF MURI FOLA 132.8800   16,604.03                    76,981,392.16                   SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT
400 JETOS MANUFACTURING MF0658813 RC473901 8,ITAPEJU STREET,APAPA,LAGOS 132.8800   38,107.00                    77,019,499.16                   FAN ACCESSORIES (BLADES AND RODS) PRUDENT
401 NISHRAJ NIG LTD MF0694403 RC221083 9, KARIMU KOTUN STREET, OYADIRAN ESTATE 132.8800   65,500.00                    77,084,999.16                   ARTIFICIAL RESINS PRUDENT
402 PERPETUAL ENTERPRISES RESOURCEMF0658814 RC241627 16,OLOFIN ROAD, APAPA,LAGOS 132.8800   92,708.00                    77,177,707.16                   ELECTRIC MOTORS AND REGULATORS (FAN ACCE PRUDENT
403 WORLDWIDE VENTURES LTD MF 0607308 143049 25 MUSA YAR'DUA CRESCENT V/IS, LAGOS 132.8800   200,000.00                  77,377,707.16                   FROZEN FISH ASSORTED SPECIES REGENT 
404 KABBA TRADING & MANUFACTURING MF0689604 RC 78916 45 IGA IDUGANRAN STREET LAGOS 132.8800   104,544.00                  77,482,251.16                   ESSENTIAL OIL TRUST
405 IGWE INDUSTRIES AND TRADING COM MF0305230 57357 50 AYILARA STREET,SURULERE,LAGOS 132.8800   57,272.00                    77,539,523.16                   CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS UBA
406 ULYSESS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603714 100725 227 APAPA ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS. 132.8800   32,760.00                    77,572,283.16                   NAPHTALENE CRYSTALS UBA
407 BUREAU FAX TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0607698 110654 191 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET  YABA 132.8800   519.83                          77,572,802.99                   NINE UNITS OF NEW BP64E CHEQUE ENCODING MAUBN



408 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0751786 639 2 GORIOLA STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8800   53,424.00                    77,626,226.99                   METHYLENE CHLORIDE AMYLENE 50PPM FOAM GRUBN
409 AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD MF 0655643 365260 PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE.AMUWO OD 132.8800   320,000.00                  77,946,226.99                   FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH
410 ATLANTIC CARPETS (NIG.) LTD  MF 0642211 29939 KM 8, NEW IWO ROAD, OLODO, IBADAN. OYO ST 132.8800   90.17                            77,946,317.16                   RAW MATERIAL FOR CARPET MAKING- POLYPROPYZENITH
411 BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES LTD MF0790192 311157 FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL, ONNE PORT HARC 132.8800   2,620,932.00               80,567,249.16                   37,000MT OF GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND BULK CEZENITH
412 CHI LIMITED MF 0559196 32283 PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ESTA 132.8800   127.71                          80,567,376.87                   RAW MATERIAL- FRUIT JUICE CONCENTRATE(SHORZENITH
413 CHI LIMITED MF 0559191 32283 PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ESTA 132.8800   656.67                          80,568,033.54                   TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIAL(SHORZENITH
414 COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY NIGERIA MF 0492475 28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE RD,SURULERE,LAGOS 132.8800   59,915.40                    80,627,948.94                   CKD COMPONENT PARTS FOR THE ASSEMBLING OZENITH
415 COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY NIGERIA MF 0492465 28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE RD,SURULERE,LAGOS 132.8800   89,265.50                    80,717,214.44                   BICYCLE SPARE PARTS- B.B AXLE,B.B CUP,RIM REZENITH
416 CONVERSIONS NIG. LTD MF 0655495 35709 7TH MILE,OLD ABA OWERRI ROAD,OSSISIOMA 132.8800   9,343.00                       80,726,557.44                   RAW MATERIAL- GLUE-H.S CODE 3505.2000 ZENITH
417 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF 0507293 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAG 132.8800   14,001.51                    80,740,558.95                   WALL CLOCKS ZENITH
418 FEDERATED STEEL MILLS MF 0526216 20344 BLOCK XI PLOT 3 - 10 OTA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8800   317.80                          80,740,876.75                   POWER TRANSFORMERS(SHORTFALL) ZENITH
419 GRAND CEREALS & OIL MILLS LTD MF 0141622 54291 KM 17, ZAWAN ROUND ABOUT,BUKURU JOS PL 132.8800   149.10                          80,741,025.85                   MILLING MACHINERY SPARES- PARTS FOR FEEDMIZENITH
420 INTERPHARMA IND LTD- MF 0595080 247290 84, OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800   20,000.00                    80,761,025.85                   PHARMACEUTICALS- ACILOC 300MG TAB., AXONE 1ZENITH
421 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0940189 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800   141,798.00                  80,902,823.85                   DIESEL & GASOLINE GENERATING SET FOR CORN ZENITH
422 MATEF LIMITED MF0451617 8538 103 IBADAN STREET (EAST) EBUTE METTA LAG 132.8800   44.81                            80,902,868.66                   MARBLE SLAB(SHORTFALL) ZENITH
423 MINDONG YIHUA (NIG) COY LTD MF0750888 462039 1A DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800   41,860.00                    80,944,728.66                   AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES- ALTERNATOZENITH
424 MIX & BAKE FLOUR MILL INDUSTRIES  MF 0764853 30225 20, NORTH AVENUE, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8800   370,345.34                  81,315,074.00                   INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- FLOUR ADDITIVES-GEZENITH
425 NIGERIAN ROPES PLC MF 0245741 2113 66/68 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800   102.69                          81,315,176.69                   NYLON & POLYPROPYLENE ROPE(SHORTFALL) ZENITH
426 OK PEN, MF 0790537 941670 7 A ILASAMAJE SCHEME ITIRE JUCTION ISOLO 132.8800   46.44                            81,315,223.13                   1500KG OF WRITING INK FOR PEN MANUFACTURINGZENITH
427 OK SWEET, MF0655936 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO 132.8800   42.55                            81,315,265.68                   RAW MATERIAL- 500KGS  CREAM CARAMEL FLAVOZENITH
428 SKIN BEAUTY LIMITED MF 0610621 336925 4, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, IKEJA, LAG 132.8800   38.30                            81,315,303.98                   SCREW TOP JARS AND SCREW TOP LIDS(SHORTFAZENITH
429 SUNFLAG NIGERIA LTD. MF 0666169 2651 PLOT 37/39, IGANMU IND. AREA IGANMU,SURUL 132.8800   25.94                            81,315,329.92                   SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY - NEEDLE ZENITH
430 SUNNEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0185514 211286 17 IDOLUWO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800   128.28                          81,315,458.20                   CLOCKS(SHORTFALL) ZENITH
431 THE NIGERIAN MOTORS INDUSTRIES LMF 0737732 1561 PLOT 1 BLOCK D AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL 132.8800   59.83                            81,315,518.03                   ONE LOT OF NISSAN DIESEL SPARE  PARTS(SHORTZENITH
432 TYREPLUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0691279 455530 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND,L 132.8800   28,223.24                    81,343,741.27                   RAW MATERIAL- VALVE BALL,INSERT TUBING,FITT ZENITH
433 UNIVERSAL FURNITURE LTD. MF0683053 95909 KLM 16 IKORODU RD. OJOTA LAGOS 132.8800   295.28                          81,344,036.55                   STAINLESS  STEEL ITEMS(SHORTFALL) ZENITH
434 WORLD INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0751374 180547 300 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800   10,000.00                    81,354,036.55                   WINDOW LOUVERS ZENITH
435 ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1054380 RC 453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8700                           2,330.25 81,356,366.80                   SWIFT TRAINING ACB
436 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0621846 208914 PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC M 132.8700   229,288.41                  81,585,655.21                   SHEETS OF UNCOATED WOODFREE PAPER(RAW MACCESS
437 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668208 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700   81,000.00                    81,666,655.21                   VARIUOS STEELCORD AFRI
438 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0662471 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700   289,425.80                  81,956,081.01                   VARIOUS DUNLOP BRAND TYRES AFRI
439 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0623645 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700   76,957.75                    82,033,038.76                   TYRE PRESSES 40.5 AFRI
440 ASHAKACEM PLC MF 0498456 RC 13422 PLOT 193 JIDE OKI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8700   61,037.62                    82,094,076.38                   TRAVEL ROLLER COMPLETE (EQUIPMENT FOR KILNCapital
441 ASHAKACEM PLC MF 0498457 RC 13422 PLOT 193 JIDE OKI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8700   69,172.34                    82,163,248.72                   CARBON BRUSHES GEPOL/KILN Capital
442 ASHAKACEM PLC MF 0498458 RC 13422 PLOT 193 JIDE OKI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8700   485,832.86                  82,649,081.58                   AAT-ITEM: ET 3101 ROTARY KILN (GIRTH GEAR) Capital
443 BETA GLASS PLC MF 0744145 RC 13215 NO 17, PATANI ROAD, UGHELLI, DELTA STATE 132.8700   72,967.31                    82,722,048.89                   REFRACTORY MATERIALS FOR GAS FURNACE Capital
444 BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO NIG LTMF0623250 RC6153 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700   56,296.65                    82,778,345.54                   50MT OF CARBON BLACK CHARTERED
445 CHARTERED BANK PLC AA1414512 RC116932 PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.8700   4,326.00                       82,782,671.54                   SUBSCRIPTION FEES CHARTERED
446 PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS COMPANYMF0794856 RC2840 138, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700   27,590.44                    82,810,261.98                   2PIECES OF BEIER VARIATOR & WELDING ROD FO CHARTERED
447 R T BRISCOE (NIG) PLC MF0638617 RC1482 18, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGO 132.8700   86,762.28                    82,897,024.26                   FORKLIFT & CHARGER CHARTERED
448 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0689183 RC14694 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700   4,391.09                       82,901,415.35                   INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS FOR CORRUGATING MACHARTERED
449 WEST AFRICAN BUILDING MATERIALS MF0623240 RC31343 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700   4,800.53                       82,906,215.88                   SPARE PARTS FOR GALVANISING LINE, 2PIECES O CHARTERED
450 SSC-SWISS SPECIALTY CHEMICALS LTMF0631662 RC216559 387, AGEGE MOTOR RD, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8700   28,367.00                    82,934,582.88                   SYNTHETIC ORGANIC DYESTUFFS AND CHEM FOR CITIZENS
451 EVANGEL BOOKSHOP MF0301395 RC 32776 12 BOTSWANA CRESCENT BARNAWA KADUNA, 132.8700   20,000.00                    82,954,582.88                   PRINTED CHRISTIAN LITERATURE BOOKS DBL
452 TOWER GALVANISED PRODUCTS MF0797081 RC15032 PLOT 9C INDUSTRIAL AREA KADUNA, KADUNA 132.8700   518,785.00                  83,473,367.88                   669.500MT HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS DBL
453 ALLIED RUBBER & PACKAGING PLC MF0691286 RC82261 9, OGUNYINKA STREET, OFF MURITALA MUHAM 132.8700   29,000.00                    83,502,367.88                   NEW TYRES ETB
454 NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. MF0178475 32373 9 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS 132.8700   78,862.50                    83,581,230.38                   FRAMED WALL TILES FBN
455 CANDOLI NIGERIA IMITED MF 0699760 RC 491471 ATOBISAN COMPOUND OUT ITESIWAJU LOCAL 132.8700   101,540.60                  83,682,770.98                   HONDA  MULTIPURPOSE ENGINES (G-200-SAMD 810FIDELITY
456 CROMWELL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0267174 RC 358839 26 ISALE AGBEDE STREET, OFF IDUMAGBO AVE 132.8700   101,850.00                  83,784,620.98                   69,000 PCS OF BICYCLE TYRES FIDELITY
457 FIDELITY BANK PLC AA 1084761 RC 103022 2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LA 132.8700   8,244.76                       83,792,865.74                   TRAINING FEES FIDELITY
458 H.B.M. GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED MF 0699769 RC 16947 REGD OFFICE 2ND  FLOOR, BIADUO STREET, S. 132.8700   53,415.78                    83,846,281.52                   3750 QTY OF S.G. 950 GENERATORS SUMEC (PETROFIDELITY
459 OCULUS PHARMACARE LIMITED MF 0787451 RC 322110 387, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8700   81,901.89                    83,928,183.41                   FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS FIDELITY
460 DARSEF ENT. LTD. MF0754084 220179 PLOT H, ILUPEJU ESTATES, OFF AGEGE MOTOR 132.8700   167,530.00                  84,095,713.41                   300 TONS OF WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN REELS GLOBAL
461 DESIGN UNION CONSULT LTD. MF0802933 394857 2E-4E, LIGALI AYORINDE STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.8700   44,090.17                    84,139,803.58                   OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENTS GLOBAL
462 HTM INT'L LTD. AA1090846 281443 6, THOMAS AJUFO ROAD, OFF OPEBI ROAD, IKE 132.8700   19,225.00                    84,159,028.58                   SCHOOL FEES GLOBAL
463 KEDOK INVESTMENT & PROPERTIES LMF0759324 343702 44, DOCEMO STREET, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 132.8700   11,729.85                    84,170,758.43                   MINERAL FIBRE (ACOUSTIC) CEILING GLOBAL
464 M. SALEH AND CO. LTD. MF0780064 349132 PLOT B 32, CALABAR FREE TRADE ZONE, CALA 132.8700   185,850.00                  84,356,608.43                   DIESEL WATER PUMPS AND GENERATORS GLOBAL
465 REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0734101 290623 44, DOCEMO STREET, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 132.8700   66,480.00                    84,423,088.43                   CHEMICALS USED FOR PAINT INDUSTRY - TITANIUMGLOBAL
466 TALBERT ENGINEERING MF0748315 350092 180, ETEK-ORON ROAD, AKWA-IBOM STATE 132.8700   453,980.00                  84,877,068.43                   75 METRIC TON TRUCK MOUNTED CRANE GLOBAL
467 ASSENE NIGERIA LTD MF0329697 343144 9, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700   181,799.56                  85,058,867.99                   CATALAM 50MG X 20, LEPONEX 100 MG X 50, LESCOGUARANTY
468 BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO. (NIG) MF0758861 6153 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700   112,706.24                  85,171,574.23                   ONE LOT INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS AND PARTSGUARANTY
469 PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS COMPANYMF0623242 2840 138, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700   191,813.16                  85,363,387.39                   135 MT SHG ZINC INGOTS GUARANTY
470 RITZ TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0786945 463111 PLOT 44, BLOCK J, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, O 132.8700   263,465.00                  85,626,852.39                   WRITING AND PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS 70-80 GSGUARANTY
471 SANDLE FARMS (NIG) LTD MF0609818 133006 13, SERE CLOSE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8700   22,225.00                    85,649,077.39                   CKD COMPONENT TO ASSEMBLE BICYCLE GUARANTY
472 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365462 RC172066 66B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700   71,129.98                    85,720,207.37                   PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL IBN 
473 NIGERIA AIRSPACE MANAGEMENT AGAA1365267 DOMESTIC WING MURTALA MOHAMMED AIRPO 132.8700   329,988.00                  86,050,195.37                   INSTALLATION &COMMISSIONING OF RADARS IBN 
474 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED AA1349283 14694 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700   57,032.13                    86,107,227.50                   3RD INSTALLMENT REPAYMENT OF LOAN TAKEN F IBTC
475 DR KOLEOWO OLUGBEMIGA AA1047556 A1624041 1 LEKKI EXPRESSWAY MAROKO LAGOS 132.8700   22,891.00                    86,130,118.50                   SCHOOL FEES INTERCONT.
476 OWOLABI OLUWASEYI OREYEMI AA 1055981 44282 46, OBAKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700   180.00                          86,130,298.50                   SUBSCRIPTION FOR INFORMATION SYSTEMS AUDITMBC
477 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0672164 2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD,  APAPA -  LAGOS.      132.8700                     107,811.00 86,238,109.50                   PACKAGING MATERIALS N.I.B
478 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0740668 2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD,  APAPA -  LAGOS.      132.8700                     391,819.00 86,629,928.50                   MILLING MACHINERY SPARE PARTS N.I.B
479 GENERAL AGRO OIL IND LTD MF 0683191 84779 11 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI , LAGOS 132.8700   17,903.62                    86,647,832.12                   SPARE PARTS FOR PALM OIL MILL NBM
480 PRESCO INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0541241 174370 KM 22 BENIN SAPELE ROAD BENIN CITY 132.8700   167,013.43                  86,814,845.55                   SPARE PARTS FOR PALM OIL MILL NBM
481 MEGATRADE NIG. LTD. MF0581826 RC188273 221,APAPA ROAD, IGANMU,LAGOS. 132.8700   37,777.50                    86,852,623.05                   750 UNITS OF ORNET BRAND OF NYLON TYRES,COROMEGA
482 OMEGABANK PLC AA1008895 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.8700   579.00                          86,853,202.05                   PAYMENT FOR EQUANT CHARGES. OMEGA
483 OMEGABANK PLC AA1008894 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.8700   1,447.26                       86,854,649.31                   PAYMENT FOR SWIFT CHARGES. OMEGA
484 OMEGABANK PLC AA1008896 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.8700   6,680.63                       86,861,329.94                   PAYMENT FOR SUNSERVER UPGRADE. OMEGA
485 KANISHA INVESTMENT LTD MF0577555 RC330624 6 IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.8700   17,774.00                    86,879,103.94                   NEW GAS COOKERS PACIFIC
486 PACIFIC BANK LTD AA1422247 RC148332 1704 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STR. VICTORIA IS 132.8700   675.00                          86,879,778.94                   OFFSHORE CHARGES TO TRAVELEX PACIFIC
487 SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF 0546743 123039 D-14 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI ST. V/IS 132.8700   236,615.00                  87,116,393.94                   RAW MAT. ARTIFICIAL RESIN HDPE FILM GRADE REGENT 
488 NAGODE INDUSTRIES PLC MF0438915 RC134615 159/161, LADIPO STREET, MATORI MUSHIN 132.8700                         53,200.00 87,169,593.94                   80MT OF TOLULENE DI ISOCYNATES STANBIC 
489 DYECHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0792040 121306 5, ADE-OJO STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700   16,704.00                    87,186,297.94                   IMPORTATION OF DURAM WHOLE WHEAT GRAIN STD. CHART.
490 D N MEYER PLC MF0675468 2188 PLOT 34 MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AVENUE,IKEJA,L 132.8700   68,655.62                    87,254,953.56                   POLYPROPYLENE FIBRE UBA
491 NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS LI MF0617492 11515 31/37 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY OSHODI,LA 132.8700   8,124.65                       87,263,078.21                   SUREBOND 60DH(MAKISICAR 4 MORTAR);2800KG OUBA



492 NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS LI MF0617491 11515 31/37 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY OSHODI,LA 132.8700   21,577.48                    87,284,655.69                   1500 EACH OF (INDUSTRIAL SPARES) TITANIUM TIPUBA
493 NIGERIAN MOBILE TELECOMMUNICAT MF0305421 67732 3 MTEL STREET,OFF MALLAM AMINU KANO CRE 132.8700   4,523,321.38               91,807,977.07                   GSM EQUIPMENT UBA
494 GM NIG LTD MF0758631 153503 17 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700   4,010.00                       91,811,987.07                   ONE PCS OF ISUZU PARIS FOR ISUZU VEHINCLES UBN
495 PADSON INDUSTRIES LTD MF0583206 72167 3, MURITALA MOHAMMED ROAD ILORIN KWARA 132.8700   384,000.00                  92,195,987.07                   NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN C.K.D CONDITIOUTB
496 ARVEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0727582 130676 KM 38 ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO OTTA 132.8700   193,832.80                  92,389,819.87                   268BARRELS OF LIOFOL HAERTER ADHESIVE WEMA
497 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF0764014 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700   155,568.00                  92,545,387.87                   INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- SERAM NEW PACKAGINGZENITH
498 FRIGOGLASS  INDUSTRIES (NIGERIA) LMF0744133 270208 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 132.8700   68,516.73                    92,613,904.60                   COMPONENTS FOR COOLER ZENITH
499 GOLDEN PASTA COY LTD. MF0764015 437660 2 OLD DOCK RD. APAPA LAGOS 132.8700   39,521.41                    92,653,426.01                   INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- TWIN BOOM MOBILE CONZENITH
500 GREY DE KOUROUN NIG. LTD . MF0749771 152493 22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700   14,013.15                    92,667,439.16                   RAW MATERIALS - BRUSHES, CAPS & BOTTLES ZENITH
501 LA ROCHE EQUIPMENT NIG. LTD MF0641718 410954 PLOT 64A AMUWO ODOFIN COMMERCIAL SCHE 132.8700   78,950.08                    92,746,389.24                   TILES ZENITH
502 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0824691 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8700   34,476.65                    92,780,865.89                   BREWERY MATERIAL- SUBZERO FRIDGES ZENITH
503 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0824689 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8700   104,607.13                  92,885,473.02                   INDUSTRIAL (BREWERY) MACHINERY ITEMS:REFR ZENITH
504 PROGRESS INT'L RESOURCES LTD. MF0696978 449158 33 DOHERTY STREET, LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 132.8700   139,828.11                  93,025,301.13                   INFANT FORMULAR MILK POWDER ZENITH
505 RIMMZ NIG LIMITED MF0595934 438037 8 ILUPEJU BYE PASS,  ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8700   5,202.54                       93,030,503.67                   240 TONS OF WHITE LINE CHIPBOARD-RAW MATERZENITH
506 TOSIN VENTURES LTD. MF0595629 383552 KLM. 7 NASCON ROAD ALASIA B/STOP IJOKO-O 132.8700   33,200.00                    93,063,703.67                   PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS ZENITH
507 VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD- MF0825909 16530 KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO OTTA 132.8700   48,300.00                    93,112,003.67                   RAW MATERIAL- BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYZENITH
508 VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD- MF 0825910 16530 KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO OTTA 132.8700   49,800.00                    93,161,803.67                   ALUMINIUM FOIL PLAIN ZENITH
509 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762417 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600   949,314.00                  94,111,117.67                   TALLOW LOW TITRE FOR MANUFACTURE OF SOAPAFRI
510 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0678580 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS ST 132.8600   10,779.28                    94,121,896.95                   STRETCH SLEEVE FOR ZIP SCOURING POWDER ( I BROAD
511 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0678599 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS ST 132.8600   55,053.74                    94,176,950.69                   PLASTIC FILMS AND FLOWRAPS ( INDUSTRIAL RAWBROAD
512 AJIFOLAWE AYODELE BOLARINWA AA1414513 A1658216 PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.8600   2,000.00                       94,178,950.69                   PTA CHARTERED
513 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIAMF0942235 RC384467 PLOT 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.8600   99,120.13                    94,278,070.82                   SPARES FOR AUTOMATIC WRAPPING MACHINES CHARTERED
514 WATERCREST INVESTMENT LTD MF0497797 RC409380 5, ADEPELE STREET, OFF MEDICAL RD, IKEJA L 132.8600   10,000.00                    94,288,070.82                   COMPUTER PARTS & ACCESSORIES CITIZENS
515 WESTBIZ LTD MF0731482 RC482684 11, WHARF APAPA LAGOS 132.8600   26,146.21                    94,314,217.03                   WALL CLOCK CITIZENS
516 WESTBIZ LTD MF0731463 RC482684 11, WHARF APAPA LAGOS 132.8600   13,506.75                    94,327,723.78                   COPY PAPER CITIZENS
517 BIMCCO INTERNATIONAL MF 0650826 RC94849 27/28, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE - ISOLO, LAG 132.8600   65,500.00                    94,393,223.78                   CHRISTIAN BOOKS AND BIBLES DBL
518 LINX TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF-0701484 RC-602156 PLOT 4C, BLOCK H ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME 132.8600   25,658.44                    94,418,882.22                   COMPUTER PARTS.(HARD DRIVES) DBL
519 MOUKA LIMITED MF0475445 RC209244 PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL 132.8600   91,379.20                    94,510,261.42                   HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS ECO
520 DANA MOTORS LTD. MF0611482 294984 54 MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600   13,589.13                    94,523,850.55                   KIA MOTOR VEHICLE FBN
521 P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0678556 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600   11,519.34                    94,535,369.89                   BEARING, SHAFTS, BUSHES - SPARES FOR MANUFAFBN
522 P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0777571 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600   360,648.12                  94,896,018.01                   SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE MEDIUM HYDRATIONFBN
523 UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD. MF0654811 7146 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OFF SURULERE 132.8600   14,040.00                    94,910,058.01                   50MT BAUXITE  - CHEMICAL FOR STELL MILLS FBN
524 MTN COMMUNICATIONS NIG LTD MF 0949856 RC 395010 30, AFRIBANK STREET, CHURCHGATE TOWER, 132.8600   626,310.09                  95,536,368.10                   IMPORTATION OF XXPOL A-PANEL 824-960/1710-217FSB
525 FLYING DOVE LIMITED MF0489324 20631 38, BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8600   40,750.00                    95,577,118.10                   SKC BRAND OF AUDIO CASSETTES GUARANTY
526 SHRI NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0594540 RC 375480 15, ADARANIJO STREET, PEDRO BARIGA, LAGO 132.8600   84,360.00                    95,661,478.10                   PHOTOCOPY PAPER GUARDIAN
527 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGAA0771642 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8600   90,921.07                    95,752,399.17                   RE-IMBURSABLE CHARGES AS PER MANAGEMENT IBTC
528 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGAA1060123 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8600   5,147.62                       95,757,546.79                   REPAYMENT TO SCANCEM INTL NORWAY FOR MARIBTC
529 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGAA1060121 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8600   17,617.50                    95,775,164.29                   REPAYMENT FOR REVIEW OF WORK PROCEDURESIBTC
530 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF0678582 495141 45-47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTR 132.8600   100,000.00                  95,875,164.29                   VARIOUS ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL & PNEUMATICIBTC
531 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0800479 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET, BOI HOUSE, LAGOS 132.8600   41,973.64                    95,917,137.93                   SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE  INDUSTRY - 30 PIECESIBTC
532 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0800478 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET, BOI HOUSE, LAGOS 132.8600   52,034.00                    95,969,171.93                   SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY - 500 UNITS IBTC
533 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0800477 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET, BOI HOUSE, LAGOS 132.8600   58,774.00                    96,027,945.93                   CHEMICALS FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY - 10,080 KILOGIBTC
534 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0800480 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET, BOI HOUSE, LAGOS 132.8600   71,200.00                    96,099,145.93                   POLY THICKENER FOR TEXTILE  INDUSTRY - 10,000 IBTC
535 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0800476 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET, BOI HOUSE, LAGOS 132.8600   28,200.00                    96,127,345.93                   SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY - 200 UNITIBTC
536 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF 0607790 RC 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAG 132.8600   847.93                          96,128,193.86                   SPART PARTS EQUIPMENT FOR FOOD INDUSTRY MAGNUM
537 AYAFA CONCEPTS LTD MF 0752457 498944 PLOT 1&2  PHASE 2 SHARADA KANO 132.8600   4,512.00                       96,132,705.86                   LIMBUX HYDRATED LIME MBC
538 MARINA INTERNATIONAL BANK AA1011580 143447 10, AMODU OJIKUTU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8600   1,650.00                       96,134,355.86                   SWIFT PAYMENT MIBL
539 MARINA INTERNATIONAL BANK AA1011581 143447 10, AMODU OJIKUTU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8600   4,250.00                       96,138,605.86                   SWIFT PAYMENT MIBL
540 BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0488092 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS      132.8600                       51,868.80 96,190,474.66                   ENGINES FOR GENERATORS N.I.B
541 BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0488089 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS      132.8600                     144,973.60 96,335,448.26                   DIESEL ENGINES FOR GENERATING SETS N.I.B
542 BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0488088 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS      132.8600                     197,014.61 96,532,462.87                   GENERATING SETS PART N.I.B
543 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0744898 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS.      132.8600                         5,230.00 96,537,692.87                   TOMAPI MENTHOL SYNTHETIC PELLETS N.I.B
544 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0688196 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS.      132.8600                     111,226.00 96,648,918.87                   UNMANUFACTURED TOBACCO LEAF N.I.B
545 COMPULEB NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0741006 416205 PLOT 10, ACME ROAD, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,      132.8600                       72,979.80 96,721,898.67                   BRAND NEW COMPUTER PARTS AND N.I.B
546 BHOJSONS AND CO PLC MF0730805 1053 I29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8600   21,980.76                    96,743,879.43                   IMPORTATION OF AGRIC CORN GRINDING MILL STD. CHART.
547 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF0578408 268357 PLOT 1, BLOCK H, AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTAT 132.8600   37,801.66                    96,781,681.09                   IMPORTATION OF BINATONE 17L MICROWAVE OVE STD. CHART.
548 PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES PLMF 0777569 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU INDUSTRI 132.8600   80,126.00                    96,861,807.09                   IMPORTATION OF SULPHUR  INDUSTRIAL RAW MATSTD. CHART.
549 PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES PLMF0777574 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU INDUSTRI 132.8600   61,815.93                    96,923,623.02                   IMPORTATION OF CAPITAL EQUIPMENT AND SPARESTD. CHART.
550 PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES PLMF0762586 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU INDUSTRI 132.8600   405,667.49                  97,329,290.51                   IMPORTATION OF WHITE MINERAL OIL BP KAYDOL STD. CHART.
551 SEVEN UP BOTTLING COMPAN PLC MF0676577 1928 247 MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY IJORA LAGOS 132.8600   37,570.96                    97,366,861.47                   2 DMA 4500 DIGITAL DENSITY METER AND 2 CUPCPSTD. CHART.
552 HEMAN ENTERPRISES MF0661225 LAZ088311 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET IFAKO BARIGA LAG 132.8600   193,462.12                  97,560,323.59                   AGRICULTURAL PRIMA MOVERS FOR GRINDING MILTRUST
553 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0688514 384467 PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET,LAGOS. 132.8600   247,262.94                  97,807,586.53                   PRINTING INK UBA
554 PZ INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0777570 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8600   124,151.40                  97,931,737.93                   SODA ASH GRADE A UBA
555 PZ INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0678597 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8600   46,605.31                    97,978,343.24                   WRAPPER FOR IL CLASSIC SOAP UBA
556 PZ INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0678596 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8600   18,711.26                    97,997,054.50                   25G BOTTLE OZ 38MM SCREW NECK WHITE FLINT UBA
557 TAC(TIGER) PLASTICS INDUSTRIES LIMMF0675381 265395 62 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8600   43,500.00                    98,040,554.50                   34.8 MT LG DAESAN LLDPE SF414 UBA
558 PATERSON ZOCHONIS IND.PLC MF0762470 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600   728,290.22                  98,768,844.72                   PLASTIC FILMS,FLOWRAP,WHITE PETROLEUM JELLUBN
559 DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0689979 298881 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600   233,713.10                  99,002,557.82                   9,426,000PCS SYRINGES,NEEDLES SURGICAL CLOVWEMA
560 DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0611485 201406 54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600   20,422.56                    99,022,980.38                   740UNITS OF CASHAFT,BEARING SETS& INJECTORWEMA
561 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0611487 292251 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600   73,478.75                    99,096,459.13                   869,500UNITS OF INTRAVENOUS FLUIDS SETS (BAGWEMA
562 LOVLEEN TOYS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0697305 34444 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LA 132.8600   18,311.00                    99,114,770.13                   9UNITS OF NEW ACCESSORIES FOR INJECTION MOWEMA
563 VIP MERCHANDISE ENT LTD MF 0698932 387628 KM 38 ABEOKUTA ROAD OTTO AWORI OTTA 132.8600   402,600.00                  99,517,370.13                   1200SETS OF LF125-5 UNITS CKD COMPONENTS FOWEMA
564 LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEM LTD MF0741971 355051 8 IJORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAGOS 132.8600   4,404.24                       99,521,774.37                   NEW SPARE PARTS FOR GENERATORS - SLEEVE, HZENITH
565 LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEM LTD - MF0741972 355051 8 IJORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAGOS 132.8600   8,998.88                       99,530,773.25                   NEW SPARE PARTS FOR GAS GENERATING SET ZENITH
566 NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF0764908 3584 45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE L 132.8600   82,521.06                    99,613,294.31                   12,080KG OF PRINTING INK ZENITH
567 NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF0696517 3584 45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE L 132.8600   559,350.00                  100,172,644.31                 495.00 TONNES POLYPROPYLENE IN GRANULAR FOZENITH
568 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0678589 495141 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8600   30,369.96                    100,203,014.27                 ASSORTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL SZENITH
569 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0777588 495141 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8600   77,004.96                    100,280,019.23                 INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- POWDERED ROLLER CONVZENITH
570 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0777577 495141 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8600   500,063.76                  100,780,082.99                 NUNU FAT FILLED MILK POWDER ZENITH
571 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0762469 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTA 132.8600   66,615.50                    100,846,698.49                 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTUZENITH
572 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0762416 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTA 132.8600   223,368.00                  101,070,066.49                 TALLOW LOW TITRE ZENITH
573 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0786719 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTA 132.8600   266,806.31                  101,336,872.80                 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- SODIUM HYDROXIDE SOLUZENITH
574 VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0642427 25980 PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H ISOLO IND SCHEME,ILAS 132.8600   18,893.57                    101,355,766.37                 AUTOMOBILE NYLON TYRES ZENITH
575 VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0749254 25980 PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H ISOLO IND SCHEME,ILAS 132.8600   20,678.05                    101,376,444.42                 VARIOUS SIZES OF COMMERCIAL VEHICLE TYRES ZENITH



576 VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0749252 25980 PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H ISOLO IND SCHEME,ILAS 132.8600   61,452.36                    101,437,896.78                 GT RADIAL TYRE - CHAMPIRO 65/70 ZENITH
101,437,896.78     

B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS
577 LEWIS OLUWATOSIN MODUPE AA1413385 A2838954 10 SABIU AJOSE CRESCENT, SURULERE, LAGO 132.8500   2,000.00                       101,439,896.78                 PTA CHARTERED
578 NUEL AUTO DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED MF0531592 RC37333 362, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.8500   25,075.44                    101,464,972.22                 SPARE PARTS FOR MAZDA B AND C  SERIES CHARTERED
579 CHINA UNITY MFG CO LTD MF0752101 RC98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8500   21,105.90                    101,486,078.12                 CTNI-113D OVERLOCK SEWING MACHINE CITIZENS
580 TONILLA NIGERIA LTD MF0412463 RC236757 77/79, ERIC MOORE, SURULERE LAGOS 132.8500   211,883.10                  101,697,961.22                 AGRIC MACHINERY-PRIME MOVER FOR CORN GRINCITIZENS
581 NIGERIAN ENAMELWARE PLC MF-0653981 RC2192 18, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, OGBA S 132.8500   67,985.20                    101,765,946.42                 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERIES AND ACCESSORIES (BADBL
582 SOULMATE IND. LTD MF 0717247 RC204468 34, OGUNSOLA STREET, AGUDA-TITUN, OGBA, 132.8500   93,912.00                    101,859,858.42                 3000KG MENTHOL LARGE CRYSTALS; 9120KG ODODBL
583 WORLD WIDE COMMERCIAL VENTURE MF-0701628 RC325074 13, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS STATE 132.8500   90,327.98                    101,950,186.40                 65,000 CEPOREX (GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUDBL
584 PROMASIDOR (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0676187 RC203123 23 WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500   874,665.00                  102,824,851.40                 BULK MILK POWDER ECO
585 ZANS FOODS AND BEVERAGES LTD MF0789802 499215 PLOT 176, GBAGADA EXPRESS WAY , PHASE 1, 132.8500   18,145.52                    102,842,996.92                 JUICE CONCENTRATE IN DRUMS FOR BEVERAGE INFBN
586 AYCEE .IMITED MF 0221277 RC 303580 BLOCK E, SHOP 11, FALOMO SHOPPING COMPL 132.8500   97,333.18                    102,940,330.10                 QTY ENCHANTEUR , TALC, HAND AND BODY LOTIO FIDELITY
587 OCTOPOL NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0788926 RC 347376 355, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8500   150,244.63                  103,090,574.73                 GRANITE EXTRACTION EQUIPMENT GUARDIAN
588 POLYBAGS IND. NIG. LTD. MF 0679213 RC 48172 PLOT 31C OSHODI INDUSTRIAL SCHEME ASWAN 132.8500   26,800.00                    103,117,374.73                 PLASTIC EXTRUDER GUARDIAN
589 WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS COMPANMF0653971 25381 18, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, OGBA S 132.8500   572,400.00                  103,689,774.73                 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - 432 METRIC TONNEIBTC
590 JAYKAY CARPET IND. LTD. MF0671479 RC 202814 38/39, SHARADA IND. ESTATE, PHASE II, KANO 132.8500   59,294.71                    103,749,069.44                 PVC SHEETINGS (BACKING MATERIAL FOR CARPETINDO
591 FAREAST MEFCANTILE CO.LTD MF 0707396 RC 1104 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET VICTORIA 132.8500   387,345.00                  104,136,414.44                 STOCK FISH HEADS MAGNUM
592 SWISS NOVACHEM MF0449582 7443 PLOT 9 BLK A GBAGADA IND. EST. LAGOS 132.8500   26,475.20                    104,162,889.64                 16,547 KILOS OF RAW MATERIALS FOR THE PRODUMIBL
593 THE BOOK COMPANY LIMITED MF0481962 402057 1, ALABI OKUMAGBE ST. IKORODU, LAGOS 132.8500   17,220.76                    104,180,110.40                 NEW EDUCATIONAL BOOKS, CHILDREN BOOKS MIBL
594 THE BOOK COMPANY LIMITED MF0449574 402057 1, ALABI OKUMAGBE ST. IKORODU, LAGOS 132.8500   3,460.14                       104,183,570.54                 VARIOUS STATIONARY ITEMS MIBL
595 VIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0449327 173791 25, ASA AFARIOGUN ST, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO 132.8500   40,120.00                    104,223,690.54                 POLYPROPYLENE 34 METRIC TONS GRADE BP7444 MIBL
596 FLYING DOVE LIMITED MF0106962 20631 1089A, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET V/I LAGOS.      132.8500                       79,575.06 104,303,265.60                 COLOR TELEVISION SETS, CD PLAYERS, HIFI N.I.B
597 MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0447756 36027 PLOT 34, ACME ROAD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS      132.8500                     888,200.00 105,191,465.60                 PERKINS ENGINE, STAMFORD ALTERNATOR, N.I.B
598 MANAL NIGERIA LTD MF 0612992 313717 3, OLORUNFUNMI STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500   768.45                          105,192,234.05                 ROLLER HAMM 2410SD NBM
599 PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0802389 203123 23 WHARF ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 132.8500   1,266,232.75               106,458,466.80                 BULK MILK POWDER UBA
600 RAYBROS ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMIMF0603319 93409 B363/366 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET,OJO 132.8500   405,400.00                  106,863,866.80                 GENERATORS UBA
601 STANDARD INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENMF0672123 6668 NO 18 WEMPCO ROAD,OGBA IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8500   506,289.59                  107,370,156.39                 HOT ROLLED STEEL COIL UBA
602 ANZZY INDUSTRIES CO. NIG. LTD. MF0680820 53366 149 OLD EXPRESS ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8500   11,500.00                    107,381,656.39                 20 SETS OF FUEL DISPENSER UTB
603 AWEDA LASISI ADERIBIGBE AA1057499 A1104589 45 BARUWA STREET AGBOJU AMUWO LAGOS 132.8500   7,500.00                       107,389,156.39                 SCHOOL FEES UTB
604 CORAL MICRO SYSTEMS LIMITED AA0739363 430231 PLOT 362 ,ULADIMIR LENIN STREET,ASOKORO, 132.8500   60,218.29                    107,449,374.68                 COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR COMPUTERISATION O ZENITH
605 PERFECT SPARES LTD MF 0794882 483472 4B, OLUTUNDA STREET NEAR JOHNSON STREE 132.8500   1,150.00                       107,450,524.68                 SPARES FOR CIRCULAR WEARING MACHINES ZENITH
606 PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF0764111 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8500   876,868.75                  108,327,393.43                 BULK MILK POWDER ZENITH
607 SMADA COMM. STORES MF 0794013 134436 37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAND IKEJ 132.8500   71,680.00                    108,399,073.43                 RAW MATERIALS FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY- YELLOZENITH
608 SMMS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0240631 383255 B1, C2 MONDAY MARKET MAIDUGURI, BORNO S 132.8500   24,480.00                    108,423,553.43                 36 METRIC TONNES OF KAYUBOYA CUT PIECES ZENITH
609 STANDARD IND. DEV COY. LTD. MF 0653976 6668 18 WEMPCO ROAD OGBA  SCHEME IKEJA LAGO 132.8500   128,861.10                  108,552,414.53                 192.33MT HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS - INDUSTRIAL ZENITH
610 UNIVERSAL NIG. IND COY. LTD.  MF 0672141 5558 18 WEMPCO ROAD OGBA SCHEME IKEJA LAGO 132.8500   211,350.00                  108,763,764.53                 162 MT ENAMEL FRIT - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALZENITH

7,325,867.75         
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS

611 PLANTGERIA COMPANY LIMITED MF0621795 211972 4, HINDERER ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.8800   20,717.55                    108,784,482.08                 TRANSFORMER, 11/0,410KVA-300KVA ACCESS
612 PLANTGERIA COMPANY LIMITED MF0643535 44076 4 HINDERER ROAD, APAPA GRA, APAPA, LAGO 132.8800   37.71                            108,784,519.79                 ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER(SHORTFALL) ZENITH
613 MUSA MOHAMMED AMINU AA 1053688 A1913078 3 MOHAMMED MOHAMMED AVENUE 132.8800   2,000.00                       108,786,519.79                 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NAL
614 MUSA MOHAMMED AMINU AA 1053690 A1913078 3 MOHAMMED MOHAMMED AVENUE 132.8800   2,022.00                       108,788,541.79                 PAYMENT OF TUITION FEE TO EASTERN MEDITERRNAL
615 AGRITED NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0703325 RC158157 5, AGORO ODIYAN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.9000   10,318.00                    108,798,859.79                 TYLOSINE DBL
616 CAKASA (NIG) COM LIMITED MF0140148 14113 96 PALM AVENUE MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9300   104,303.05                  108,903,162.84                 NEW/ VALUE OPERATOR INTERCON.
617 ELDORADO NIGERIA LTD. MF0771211 6267 27, HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000   36,549.00                    108,939,711.84                 6 UNITS, COMPLETE BPW AXLE FBN
618 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0732030 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS      132.8800                     254,875.23 109,194,587.07                 RN 1 N.I.B
619 MARC AND MEI NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0711823 RC 110042 42 BURMA ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700   305,739.50                  109,500,326.57                 FAN PARTY (452,410 CARTOONS) FIDELITY
620 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMIT MF0715351 395010 30, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.8600   1,962,041.02               111,462,367.59                 SUPPLY OF DXX SPARES AND EQUIPMENT GUARANTY
621 MUSICAL SOCIETY OF NIGERIA / MARIAAA 0909958 51No0903510 8/9 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8500   5,456.78                       111,467,824.37                 PERSONAL HOME REMMITANCE FSB
622 NEW HEALTHWAY COMPANY LIMITED MF0691825 RC10994/13 KM 22 BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, AJANGBADI, S 132.9000   24,097.50                    111,491,921.87                 MACHINE SPARE TOOLINGS ETB
623 NIGERIA EMBROIDERY LACE MANUFA AA 1075763 1992 PLOT B, BLOCK 1 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9000   9,450.66                       111,501,372.53                 PAYMENT OF DIVIDEND FOR YEAR ENDED 31/03/200STD. CHART.
624 NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF 0764915 3584 45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE L 132.8600   66,324.92                    111,567,697.45                 NATURAL VIRGIN GRADE ZENITH
625 RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0517827 177129 32B LADIKPO OLUWOLE AVENUE, INDUSTRIAL 132.8900   63,840.00                    111,631,537.45                 CARBOMER CHEMICALS MBC
626 FRAJEND INVESTMENT MF 0714811 RC308194 56A, KANO STREET, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS STA 132.8600   306,000.00                  111,937,537.45                 SETS OF MODEL FJ125L  FRAJEND MOTORCYCLE DBL
627 FRAJEND INVESTMENT MF 0714809 RC308194 56A, KANO STREET, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS STA 132.8600   306,000.00                  112,243,537.45                 COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN PARTS OF FRAJEN DBL
628 JMG LTD MF0581675 RC327468 PLOT 1393 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8900   106,100.00                  112,349,637.45                 18PCS OF 27KVA DIESEL GENERATING SETS. OMEGA
629 JMG LTD MF0581677 RC327468 PLOT 1393 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8900   129,397.00                  112,479,034.45                 16PCS OF 60KVA DIESEL GENERATING SET. OMEGA
630 BINTROP NIGERIA LTD MF0944991 451820 28 ISSA WILLIAMS STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.9000   15,085.00                    112,494,119.45                 MCDOWELLS NO.1 RESERVE WHISKY ZENITH

3,730,354.92           
D. UNFUNDED ACCOUNT

631 MOSURO THE BOOKSELLERS LTD MF0777158 200968 5,OLUWARE OBASA STREET, IBADAN. 132.8600   50,017.58                    112,544,137.03                 VARIOUS PRINTED EDUCATIONAL TEXTBOOKS UBNMB
632 MOSURO THE BOOKSELLERS LTD MF0777162 200968 5,OLUWARE OBASA STREET, IBADAN. 132.8600   11,467.00                    112,555,604.03                 VARIOUS PRINTED EDUCATIONAL TEXTBOOKS UBNMB
633 DEMBAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF047638 97429 12,SULE ABUKA CRESCENT, OFF OPEBI RD, IKE 132.8000   45,000.00                    112,600,604.03                 BRAND NEW GENERATORS WITH PERKINS ENGINE UBNMB

106,484.58                  
TOTAL  ( A + B + C + D ) 112,539,119.45     

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 13 OF 21 - 02 - 2005 EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$100,000,000.00 1 SAME COY DIFFERENT 'RC' NUMBER
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$112,600,604.03 2 INCOMPLETE ADDRESS
3 QUALIFIED BIDS US$101,437,896.78 3 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$3,730,354.92 4 MULTIPLE BIDS
5 UNSUCESSFUL BIDS US$7,325,867.75 5 PROHIBITED ITEMS
6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT US$106,484.58 6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT



7 HIGHEST BID RATE =N=133.10/US$ 7 RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE
8 MARGINAL RATE =N=132.86/US$ 
9 LOWEST BID RATE =N=132.80/US$ 

10 NO. OF BANKS       57   BANKS
11 Total NO. of Bids 633
12 NO. Of Successful Bids 576
13 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 57 Weighted Ave 132.8987



Weighted
Average

0.1943
0.1620
0.1056
0.0229
0.0242
0.0450
0.0189
0.0227
0.0084
0.0088
0.0100
0.0136
0.0242
0.0235
0.0878
0.0065
0.0199
0.3768
0.3634
0.1872
0.0060
0.0194
0.1263
0.0013
0.0367
0.0327
0.5245
0.0654
0.1137
0.1759
0.0184
0.3016
0.0026
0.0261
0.0026
0.0126
0.1465
0.0026
0.3937
0.0055
0.0131
0.0141
0.0503
0.0556
0.0328
0.0245
0.1600
0.0455
0.2239
0.1152
0.0901
0.0265
0.0121
0.2320
0.1567
1.1447
1.3008
0.3409
0.0009
0.2622
0.0436
0.1180
0.0587
0.0271
0.0456
0.2621
0.0936
0.2469
0.2345
0.0338
0.0514



0.0229
0.0230
0.0300
1.2403
2.5424
0.0149
0.0065
8.4911
3.0042
4.7578
0.0021
0.0734
0.0488
0.0923
0.3353
0.1270
0.1450
0.0493
0.0228
0.0123
0.0077
0.5047
0.0150
0.8431
0.0035
0.3209
0.0213
0.0795
0.1712
0.3143
0.1692
0.0176
0.0106
0.0637
1.8044
0.0718
0.1236
0.2613
0.0065
0.0877
0.0280
0.0041
0.3929
0.3276
0.2881
0.0275
0.3495
0.0702
0.0976
0.2278
0.0409
0.0710
0.1715
0.0414
0.0200
0.0291
0.1049
0.6071
0.3019
0.0017
0.0182
0.1144
0.0332
0.0070
0.0929
0.0270
0.0026
0.5324
0.1144
0.0203
0.0371
0.0194
0.0488
0.2845
2.7083
0.0629
0.3170
0.0907
0.0026
0.0743
0.5613
0.0527
0.0317
0.0269



0.0465
0.0322
0.0203
0.0224
0.0240
0.0128
0.1902
0.2195
0.0031
0.1611
0.0003
0.1336
0.0026
0.2306
0.0456
1.6278
0.2133
0.1154
0.0308
0.0378
0.0265
0.0124
0.0497
0.0606
0.0109
0.0249
0.0275
0.0860
0.0700
0.1707
0.8516
0.5533
0.0503
0.4576
1.7451
0.0383
0.2805
0.3218
0.0197
0.0396
0.3181
0.1293
0.0068
0.2966
0.1945
0.5078
0.0509
0.0157
0.1310
0.0205
0.0246
0.1351
0.8271
0.0407
0.2957
0.0274
0.0033
0.0004
0.0986
0.0030
0.0396
0.1046
0.0961
0.1141
0.0547
0.1459
0.2829
0.1310
0.4702
0.0392
0.0204
0.0247
0.1834
0.0600
0.2927
0.0610
0.0076
0.0917
0.0354
0.0110
0.1035
0.0367
0.0231
0.1965



0.7468
0.1965
0.2381
0.0726
0.0376
0.1235
0.0086
0.0184
0.0079
0.0262
0.1359
0.0054
0.0328
0.0911
0.0144
0.0756
0.0138
0.0977
0.1523
0.1179
0.0434
0.0002
0.0213
0.2096
0.0324
0.0105
0.1998
0.0652
0.1022
1.7134
0.4245
0.6603
0.4989
0.0285
0.0368
0.1653
0.0563
0.0473
0.0702
0.0549
0.0249
0.0248
0.0172
0.0188
0.0001
0.0216
0.0239
0.0355
1.8402
0.1526
0.3792
0.6237
0.9299
0.0466
0.6242
0.0314
1.0315
0.0271
0.0284
0.0036

12.6852
0.0552
0.0437
0.0563
0.0508
0.4023
0.0945
0.1329
0.0667
0.0674
0.0146
0.0572
0.1788
0.2227
0.2253
0.1473
0.0441
0.0387
0.0913
0.1569
0.0614
0.1717
0.1271
0.4046



0.0057
0.0260
0.0605
0.2339
0.0223
0.0219
0.2417
0.1911
0.0032
0.0202
0.0018
0.1403
0.0619
0.4011
0.0158
1.2262
0.0393
0.0605
0.0761
0.1031
0.1034
0.0000
0.3248
0.1429
1.2576
0.0139
0.0627
0.0309
0.0018
0.0215
0.6457
1.1338
0.0083
0.0663
0.0889
0.0251
0.1982
0.0347
0.1113
0.0524
0.0528
0.0600
0.1605
0.0690
0.1366
0.1505
0.2376
0.9170
0.0463
1.2025
0.0276
0.0485
0.2620
0.0055
1.8849
0.1181
0.7872
0.1010
0.1058
0.1369
0.0212
0.0086
0.0226
0.0111
0.0062
0.0086
0.3671
0.1310
0.0229
0.2594
0.0101
0.3488
0.0942
0.0179
0.0907
0.0218
0.0499
0.0858
0.1214
0.2620
0.1369
0.0750
0.0429
0.0007



0.0700
0.4192
0.0001
3.4333
0.0002
0.0009
0.0785
0.1169
0.0122
0.0183
0.0004
0.0002
0.0262
0.1858
0.0001
0.0548
0.4851
0.0001
0.0001
0.0001
0.0001
0.0000
0.0002
0.0001
0.0370
0.0004
0.0131
0.0031
0.3003
0.1061
0.3791
0.1008
0.0800
0.0906
0.6364
0.0956
0.0737
0.0057
0.0361
0.1136
0.0058
0.0063
0.0372
0.0262
0.6795
0.0380
0.1033
0.1330
0.1334
0.0108
0.0700
0.1073
0.2194
0.0578
0.0252
0.0154
0.2434
0.0871
0.5947
0.2381
0.1476
0.2512
0.3451
0.0291
0.0932
0.4322
0.0747
0.0300
0.0002
0.1412
0.5132
0.0235
0.2188
0.0495
0.0008
0.0019
0.0088
0.0233
0.0009
0.3099
0.0697
0.0219
0.0899
0.0106



0.0283
5.9249
0.0053
0.5030
0.2539
0.2038
0.0897
0.0518
0.0184
0.1034
0.0452
0.1370
0.1832
0.0068
0.0435
0.0633
0.0652
1.2434
0.0141
0.0721
0.0026
0.1298
0.0131
0.0342
0.0177
0.0858
0.0336
0.1197
0.0178
0.0151
0.4724
0.0184
0.8203
0.0534
0.1105
0.1191
0.0067
0.0231
0.1310
0.0550
0.0682
0.0770
0.0933
0.0369
0.0011
0.0059
0.0022
0.0056
0.0679
0.1899
0.2580
0.0069
0.1457
0.0956
0.0288
0.0495
0.1049
0.0810
0.5313
0.0492
0.2534
0.3239
0.1626
0.0610
0.0245
0.0570
0.9539
0.3061
0.0267
0.0962
0.0240
0.5273
0.0058
0.0118
0.1081
0.7326
0.0398
0.1009
0.6550
0.0873
0.2926
0.3495
0.0247
0.0271



0.0805
132.8987
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